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Receipt Page 1 of 2..
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3212751

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3306425
Date of Transaction: 01/20/2015

CUSTOMER:
BLAKE HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346-1867 US FNTER

£ FEB 1

RY: _ IMM«'n
LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC430267/$37.00, AMC430268/$37.00,

1 13.00 AMC430269/$37.00, AMC430270/$37.00, - n/a - 481 . 00AMC430271/$37.00, AMC430272/$37.00,
AMC430273/$37.00, AMC430274/$37.00,
AMC430275/$37.00, AMC430276/$37.00,
AMC430277/$37.00, AMC430278/$37.00,
AMC430279/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC430267/$20.00, AMC430268/$20.00,
AMC430269/$20.00, AMC430270/$20.00,2 13.00 - n/a - 260.00AMC430271/$20.00, AMC430272/$20.00,
AMC430273/$20.00, AMC430274/$20.00,
AMC430275/$20.00, AMC430276/$20.00,
AMC430277/$20.00, AMC430278/$20.00,
AMC430279/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC430267/$155.00, AMC430268/$155.00,
AMC430269/$155.00, AMC430270/$155.00,3 13 . 00 - rda - 2015 . 00AMC430271/$155.00, AMC430272/$155.00,
AMC430273/$155.00, AMC430274/$155.00,
AMC430275/$155.00, AMC430276/$155.00,
AMC430277/$155.00, AMC430278/$155.00,
AMC430279/$155.00
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http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/20/2015



Receipt Page 2 of 2

TOTAL:|| $2,756.00|

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO" .

1 AMOUNT: 2756.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 01/20/2015

NAME: HARMON, BLAKE
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346-1867 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX6782 AUTH CODE: 007745
NAME ON BLAKE R HARMONCARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2016

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/20/2015
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2018-0101-3
Page 1 of 1 ~
SHELLY D BAKER, 1-CORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ03-13-2018 07:20 AM Record ing Fee $15.CIO

Amcitgo 2-67
RECORDING REQUESTED BY.
(Mail recording toi)
Steve McDaniel
768 Pyramid St
Quartzsite, AZ 85346

FOR RECORDER USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That David Lampman, Operations Manager and Executor, whosecurrent mailing address is 9425 Log Rd, Calhan, CO 80808, who representing; Eleanor Caldwellwhose current mailing address is P.O. Box 26, Silver Lake, OR 97638; and Debra Jackson whosecurrent mailing address is (collectively, "Grantors"), in consideration of money received and othergoods and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to SteveMcDaniel whose current mailing address is P.O. Box 2531, Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively"Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the GOLDEN OPPORTUNITY miningclaim, AMC430274.

Legal Description. N 1/2 of NE % of NW 1/4 of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this_Mining_Claim-Quitclairn Deed is_executed on~,/J&<~~~ 8" 2018
. 0 & On jA~ *AA).Mt(5><-<Onfry*'~ -4 ...''lic 2SELLERS NAME el)

f--neE +7
=0-·-7>C -''nACKNOWLEDGMENT aState of Arizona ,/43 ,....D :77County of M flil r--4 i. G.j

.

> cnThe foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 51 day of HAECIA F i0618 M- , by-DIWID L LAMPMAAA (person).

/ / lim'0 L- /--' i-*5~14 LAURIE THORNBURY 1NOTARY PUBLIC Notal~ ~~bILAri;ona ~

~~ My Comm. Expires Feb. 2.2020 ~Print Name: LAC) eits, lj\De#Jrd, £,5 ,
My Commission Expires:

fNTEREAl< 0 :11,10
~ JUN 252018 ~45 4)14 ip Y By: k)6



1 r. , c
Page 1 of 1SHELLY D BAKE~CORDEROFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ03-13-2018 07:20 AM Recording Fee $15.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Steve McDaniel
768 Pyramid St
Quartzsite, AZ 85346

FOR RECORDER USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That David Lampman, Opertions Manager and Executor, whosecurrent mailing address is 9425 Log Rd, Calhan, CO 80808, representing; Eleanor Caldwell whosecurrent mailing address is P.O. Box 26, Silver Lake, OR 97638; and Debra Jackson whose currentmailing address is (collectively, 'Grantors»), in consideration of money received and other goodsand valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to SteveMcDaniel whose current mailing address is P,O, Box 2531, Quadzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively"Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the UPHILL BATTLE mining claim,AMC430279.

Legal Description: N 1/2 of NE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on,~~ 2018.

@WALEPSO='0 =-SELLERS NAME l.. ,
in =
--

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
„.,  t'  ~1State of Arizona

county of LA *17_ 
.3. cn

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Y day of MARCH -E361% , by ON 10 L. LAMPKAAA (person).

O*Qu_n.a t-Jr-Mr-
NOTARY PUBLIC <* ~* )~ Notary Public - Arizona

La Paz County%CES>~ My Comm. Expires Feb. 2,2020print Name: LAIJQAE. CHr>e,3 fi) 23
My Commission Expires:

0:1162/2,
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4114687
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4228047
Date of Transaction: 03/19/2018

CUSTOMER:
DAVID LAMPMAN
9425 N LOG RD
CALHAN,CO 80808-9116 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430274/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/16/2018
CHECK NO: 1870

NAME: LAMPMAN, DAVID
9425 N LOG RD
CALHAN CO 80808-9116 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/19/2018
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LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

BE IT KNOWN, that Eleanor Caldwell, PO Box 26, Silver Lake, OR,

97638 has made and appointed, and by these presents does make
 and

appoint David Lamprnan, 9425 Log Rd, Calhan, CO 80808 true and lawful

attorney for him/her and in his/her name, place and stead, 
for the

following specific and limited purposes only:

To act as agent for the sale and conveyance of plac
er mining claims

AMC430274 (Golden Opportunity), and AMC430279 (Uphill Battle)
.

Giving and granting said altorney, full power and authority to

do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever necessary

to be dorie in and about the specific and limited premises (set

out herein) as fully, to all inlents and purposes, as might or

could be done if personally present, with full power of

substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirmin
g all

that said attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by

virtue hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my~k2nd ami seal

this /374 day of _ 77~une

Signed, se.ale~ and delivered in the presence of:

th.YAn
4411,-rness - r-------~

E-.>444
Witness~~

State of 0/ZEGIO~J )
) SS.

County of Des:, HUTES )

The foregoing inatrument was acknewledged by me this /3 14

day of 3- 00€ P~*(e- by: -- El».#90- A_ GU# et#
who is/are personally 'Mown by me or who has/have produced: /c

Oe"Mbot/1-OLSyp_9- 7/*590 as identification and who did not Lake an

oalh.
(SEAL)

Not · , . volic
St- _e of 0(2,Ze:06-1

My Commission Expires:

Dic, 4 2-0250

OmCIAL STAMP m
ALFREDO J AREVALO

OMME#W NOTARY PUBLIGOREGON 8 3
9% COMMISSION NO. 956149 0

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECENBER 01,2020 S * ng
x - 23 54r 2-4 0/r
6-0 ~.Ffi

CD 0
17

5SR



LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

BE IT KNOWN, that Eleanor Caldwell_~_P0 Box 26, Silver Lake, 98£
97638 has made and appointed, and by these presents does make and
appoint David Lampman, 9425 Log Rd, Calhan, CO 80808 true and lawful
attorney for him/her and in his/her name, place and stead, for the
following specific and limited purposes only:

To act as agent for the sale and conveyance of placer mining claims
AMC430274 (Golden Opportunity), and AMC430279 (Uphill Battle).

Giving and granting said attorney, full power and authority to
do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever necessary
to be done in and about the specific and limited premises (set
out herein) as fully, to all intents and purposes, as might or
could be done if personally present, with full power of
substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all
that said attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by
virtue hereof. 73

I 0
©5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and sealrn c_
this r:29 day of _-5*'74 , / , 75-520 1 T , .''C== 33

1 1
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of: 3> Crl 7

30
KI 1
0

Witness 1>

0 
26

Witness

State f Ore'Bon )
) SS.

County of Debch,GE€b )
The foregoing instrument was acknowl.pdqed b*.me th,Igs 28*_-

day oi MAV , 49 2012- by: -f/€321~*cr.,6 0-6051<£,6;/-who is/aru personally known by me or who has/have produced:
Oregon D,ver Li cerg~.e_ as identification and who did not take an
oatLh.

*<4 - i " 4 -,
(SEAL)

f ~b\.ary ~ddlik-~ c«.~
1 ttate of

My Commission Expires:C~' Orc-Bsn
HV fzo, f 5~ FRANCISCO JAVIER DIAZ

OFFICIAL STAMP

t'0~%79 NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
X5*5" COMMISSION NO. 962121
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 03, 2021



..
LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY ,

BE IT KNOWN, that Debra Jackson, 62 County Road 9229, Concho, AZ,
85924 has made and appointed, and by these presents does make and
appoint David Lampman, 9425 Log Rd, Calhan, CO 80808 true and lawful
attorney for him/her and in his/her name, place and stead, for the
following specific and limited purposes only:

To act as agent for the sale and conveyance of placer mining claims
AMC430274 (Golden Opportunity), and AMC430279 (Uphill Battle).

Giving and granting said attorney, full power and authority to
do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever necessary
to be done in and about the specific and limited premises (set
out herein) as fully, to all intents and purposes, as might or
could be done if personally present, with full power of
substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all
that said attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by
virtue hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and seal
this _-30 day of Afa.3~ , 20 ~9'.
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

''J

Wixness n.

Witness ~

1018 JUX -5 
P 

1: 26

E
rrrIV

FD

1>
State of Art_Zgn 4 )

) SS.
County of ~3 i h~EK )

'IX. 
RIZONA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledced by me this 8 Cl
da y of _344 , 20 Ig_ by:-ebab A.ILA 4644(l #«A i
who is/are pe¥sonally known by me or who has»,ove produced:

A-z D HEe¥ U Genfe as identification and who did not take an
oath.

(SEAL)
Notary Pubfic
State of

My Commission Expires:

5- ARRA.*.Id
No-PuD•c- Al.mon'

MIC=*188101 E*res
. January 16,2022
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David Lampman 6/1/2018 Z r©P.
9425 Log Rd CY- 11

Calhan, CO 80808

Mr Brent Squires
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Ref Transfer of mining claims AMC430274 and AMC430279.

Mr. Squires,

As requested, please see the enclosed Power of Attorneys assigning me as agent for the
conveyance of the above referenced mining claims.

Please complete the transfers at your earliest convenience,

Sincerely,

o«vy, vr '
David Lampman
719-661-2882
solarlogic@yahoo.com



..

David L. Lampman
9425 N Log Rd.
Calhan, CO 80808
719-661-2882 -u  00

solarlogic@yahoo.com I E -,

5 6 E:z,
6/13/2018 -I ..... .Y.

-

C ge
Mr. Brent Squires 2 -0 -Im
Bureau of Land Management 1-1 00

1 North Central Ave. Suite 800 @ 130

FFICE> UlPhoenix, AZ 85004-4427 0

ReE 3800 (9200) BS
AMC430267

Mr. Squires,

Please reference AMC430274 (Golden Opportunity) and AMC430279 (Uphill Battle)

I have enclosed a Limited Power of Attorney from Eleanor Caldwell appointing me as
agent for the sale and conveyance ofthe above mining claims.

Please process as your schedule permits,

Sincerely,

David Lampman



----- I - - 9 -.I- -I. - ---

0. Lampman
9425 N Log Rd
Calhan, CO 80808 Ft =IM

RECEIVED 
USAFOREYERB[.M t,7 R TATE OFFICf

Zill JJN 14 P 3 SO
PHOENIX. ARIZONA

Bureau of Land Management
ATTN: Brent Squires
One North Central Ave, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

--



..
#Flz*ytS United States Department of the interior zzs=z=--1V==51=/BUREAU OF LANI) MANAGEMENT ~C.¥le'll://8:kb) Arizona State Oflice

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
MAY 1 6 2018

In Reply Refer To:
38()0 (9200) BS
AMC43()267

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9214 8901 9403 8306 1453 84

NOTICE

DAVID LAPMAN : rhis Decision Affucts Those Claims
9425 N LOG RD Shown in the Block Below.
CAL«HAN, CO 80808

AMC430274, AMC43()279
GOLDEN OPPORTUNITY

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received by
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The tiansfer(s) ofownership cannot
be processed fr)r the Ii,11(,wing reason(s):

The conveyance is signed by :in agent: however, no Power of Attorney was allachecl. If an :~ent
signs the conveyance document a Power of Attorney from the claim owner must accompany the
conveyance document and must include the notarized signature of the claim owner. The execution
d:itc for the Power of Attortiey mu>,t be current within 3 years.

I f appropriate. please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents. or additional
fees, u ithin 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received within
the 30-day limelimme, no ftirther action will he taken, and the Bl.M will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.

If additional information is required, please contact Brent Squires at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial numher(s) on all correspondence.

I.lic:1% Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals und Energy Division



S~_1-03= United States Department of the interior -~EEFW in*r -4, 18
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT R<MV

Arizona State Office ~~
XMfgH *_*« One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
WWW. blm.gov/azf
MAY 1 6 2018

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) BS
AMC430267

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9214 8901 9403 8306 1454 14

NOTICE

DEBRA JACKSON : This Decision Affects Those Claims
5()23 S NEZ PERCE AVE : Shown in the Block Below.
SIERRA VISTA, AZ 8565() :

AMC430274, AMC43()279
GOLDEN OPPORTUNITY

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received by
the Bureau of Land Manaeement (BLM) Arizona State O ffice. The transfer(s) of ownership cannot
be processed for the following reason(s):

The conveyance is signed by an agent; however, no Power of Attoiney was attached. If an agent
signs the conveyance document, a Power of Attorney from the claini owner must accompany the
conveyance document and must include the notarized signature of the claim owner. The execution
date for the Power of Attorney imist be current within 3 years.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, or additional
fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received within
the 30-day timeframe, no further action will he taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.

I f additional in formation is required, please contact Brent Squires at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals and Energy Division



..
~496%P<*457233*% United States Department of the Interior 966=-19

J 1 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State office»4***2* One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
MAY 1 6 2018

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) BS
AMC430267

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 92148901 9403 8306 145452

NOTICE

ELEANOR CALDWELL : Ihis Decision Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 26 : Shown in tile Block Below.
SILVER LAKE, OR 97638 :

AMC430274, AMC43()279
GOLDEN OPPORTUNITY

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received by
the Bureau of-Land Managenient (BLM) Arizona S tate Office. The trans fer(s) 01- ownership cannot
be processed for the following reason(s):

The conveyance is signed by an agent; however. no Power of Attorney was attached. If an agent
signs the conveyance document, a Pow'er of Attorney from the claim owner must accompany the
convey:ince document and must inclucle the notarized signature of the claim ow'ner. The execution
date for the Power of Attorney must be current within 3 years.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, or additional
fees. within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received within
the 30-clay timeframe, no further action will be taken, aild the BI.M will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.

If additional information is required, please contact Brent Squires at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

\4J
1.ucas Lucero
Deptity State Director
Lani13. Minel-:tls und Energy Division
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1.1.Berl.rt
QUIT CLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE«CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
-. does hereby forever quit claim all his right, title and interest in

the unpatented mining claims described on the supplemental attachment, attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference, tor'-~4_«~z J 'k £1 ,(_£*L~]St<-nzY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed this instrument as of this '~/«day of/L,»ES» 2014 -

3 €Ix d Filf h) un- 6%-_,-

/7 //70 45 01 7 3 A inC. 43eau9
Exempt from A.R.S. 11-1133 and 11-1137(B) by A. R.S. 11-1134(A)(6)

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS.

County of: -FO- ~ 61. -E_ )
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ,0 day of ~ 0 (3 , 20 lt>

By: { ·((.\2\4-Q F CY- 4 '-4 0 \«
3 <i,Notary Publict»_0< 41'\42 6.- ~~T~C_f, U_31**~

My Commission Expires  (-~ (11.-4\ 1.1 '63 0 1 9 8/. N-,PuDHe.A~zona
SYNDA KETCHUM

'**57* Comm. E:®Ires Jan 14. 2019

0
r--710ENIX.FRI

3 3
>
NI .50

Gl i-nAJ =n
For#MCE152

evis*uly MA
00This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and r@y be *p rodoced.

Z
>-C-3-0 11



h ,

4#INING CLAIM SALE AGREE,116kiT

1, Blake Harmon (Grantor), whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867 Quartzsite, AZ 85346, agree to transfer the
"BETTER THAN BULLION" placer mining claim to Clyde Pearson (Grantee), whose current mailing address is PO Box
2223 Quartzsite, AZ 85346 in exchange for $2,500.00. This placer mining claim is described as follows:

Claim Name: BETTER THAN BULLION
Serial Number: AMC430273
Legal Description: S % of NW % of SW % of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West

The sale price includes the following terms & conditions:

-Grantor is to coordinate and carry out any necessary paperwork pertaining to the transfer his 100 percentinterest in the claim to Grantee such as the Quitclaim deed and any related paperwork. This process will includecounty recordation, BLM recordation and any associated transfer or recording fees thereof. Once recorded
copies of these forms are returned to Grantor by the above mentioned agencies, he will furnish them toGrantee.

-Grantee agrees to make himself available if there needs to be any further documents signed and/or notarizedto finish the transfer process.

-Grantor also agrees to visit Grantee on-site a minimum of one time to show him claim boundaries and answerclaim and prospecting related questions.

-Grantor is selling this claim as an active valid mining claim and guarantees such. Should any problem arise
regarding the legitimacy of this claim, Grantor agrees to correct the problem at no cost. If the problem isdeemed not correctable, Grantor agrees to provide a refund to grantee a sum not to exceed the sale price.

-Grantor guarantees that this mining claim is mineral in nature and contains gold but can make no promises asto how much gold Grantee will find as there are too many factors that determine such results.

-Grantor agrees to allow Grantee to switch the claim he selected to any of the other still available claims for aperiod of 30 days from signing this agreement.

Signed this 25th day of March, 2015
0 1dc li .LErn

>-1\ rn / / <27---
U <fu»

Blake Harmon Clyde Pearson -r- /

E 5i
10

RECEIVED50

AZ STATEDFFICE

N
CD 49
Z
-7.> .-.I

-0



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTr/R
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGF EENT

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register PageRun Date/Time: 10/13/15 10:20 AM Page 1 c

01 10-21.1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial NumberCase Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM 20.000 AMC430273Claim Name: BETTER THAN BULLION
Leadfile NumberCase Disposition: ACTIVE

AMC430267Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00
Name & Address Int Rel
PEARSON CLYDE CLAIMANT

PO BOX 2223 QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346-2223

County / State District
LA PAZ County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 004ON 020OW 027 SW

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number
10/30/2014 403 LOCATION DATE
01/20/2015 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3212751

05/20/2015 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2016;$155 3301465
01/20/2015 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2015;$155 3212751

07/01/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
05/22/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED HARMON BLAKE 3305363
12/18/2014 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2014-04012;
01/20/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC430267-AMC430279;

Line Nr Remarks

:10r-
CD

Cn

X r.)

AZES-~PO
FFIC

-~1

30 >N
9 -9

3 1-n

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



10 ir--r.1 , 12 6
F, ir-·' 'd ~jilliam Olson
0, r, .,il. RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ

LY J BAKER, RECORDER
L , 2015 02:57 PM Recording Fee $ 10.00RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

(Mail recording to;)
Clyde Pearson
PO Box 2223
Quartzsite, AZ 85346

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Blake Harmon whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in consideration of money received and other good and
valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to;

Clyde Pearson, whose current mailing address is PO Box 2223 Quartzsite, AZ 85346
(collectively, "Grantee"),

all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The BETTER THAN BULLION
mining claim, AMC430273

Legal Description: S % of NW 1/4 of SW '/4 of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WHE'3§OF, this«~ining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on May 17, 2015
f-7 // .1/

fr-T--F --~25-/
/.

'SELLERS NAME

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona

County of -3\ GL,#FIA7*<

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this R day of
un)44 , - ·a , 9* , by ~21 a k-  E F- A A-1,)A 0 1\/ (person).

-

CJ

NOTARY PUBLIC
- -- - --9

Print Name:,3 u d: 1 14 ri ' 6*1 1 A 64 gOf« JUDITH L. ENGLAR
. : ,, r N)Notory Publie,State of Arizor,+

.., ' 13 La Psz County ''

My Commission Expires: '
 ·''b My Commisisio,i Expi.res.24

Apri112,2016 ~
* _ #&.....U...9,&S„~mr-[6*.0p*~trsm:.-lin..,/.....

U - ).> -/3 Cp °HOENIX. ARIZ

1816 AUG 29 A
BLM AZ STATE OFFIC

RECEIVED

3 m



h·

20 lei ·~ · 0 4 P

f le 1 of i
f
J _I., D 1 ~ -'r f. --'P'f)/  ,
01·FfuIAL kE.(..ljl{I)S OF LA PAZ COUNT'f , AZ
05-18-2015 02:57 PM Recording Fee $10.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

(IV~il recording to;)
Clyde Pearson
PO Box 2223
Quartzsite, AZ 85346

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Blake Harmon whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867

Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in consideration of money received and other good and

valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to;

Clvde Pearson, whose current mailing address is PO Box 2223 Quartzsite, AZ 85346

(collectively, "Grantee"),

all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The BETTER THAN BULLION

mining claim, AMC430273

Legal Description: S 1/2 of NW 1/4 of SW '/4 of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WHE'35OF, this-Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on May 17, 20150

07 V .4-0-

HOENIX. ARIZ
?glb AUG 29

BLM AZ STATESELLERS NAME

RECEIVE

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 
do

State of Arizona Ti m EB
Al Op 0 1,3

County of --~

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this (S day ot
Ully)

 +cl f~ 3&/ r , by ~6( 8 4-6 /- AP.144 0 1\r (person).

U
N ARY PUBLIC

Print Name:d u 1·-tk k. b/7 \R R i g,« r,-4 JUDITH L. ENGLAR
: '-7.4\Motiry Public,State 01 A,·Izr,r·.

La Paz County

M~ Commissien-E*pires: -- -- -- ~CO#WH9~445=mmins.,on ExpirAS ~

'1 '.4-3,9/ April 12,2016

U-\G-Alp

O*f /



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTIIWOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAG||||~NT

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register PageRun Date/Time: 10/13/15 10:20 AM Page 1 c

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial NumberCase Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM 20.000 AMC430273Claim Name: BETTER THAN BULLION
Lead File NumberCase Disposition: ACTIVE

AMC430267Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00
Name & Address Int Rel
PEARSON CLYDE CLAIMANT

PO BOX 2223 QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346-2223

County / State District
LA PAZ County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 004 ON 020OW 027 SW

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number
10/30/2014 403 LOCATION DATE
01/20/2015 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3212751

05/20/2015 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2016;$155 3301465
01/20/2015 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2015;$155 3212751

07/01/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
05/22/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED HARMON BLAKE 3305363
12/18/2014 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2014-04012;
01/20/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC430267-AMC430279;

Line Nr Remarks

JOHOENIX.

5 3
= N~
Gl U, T--IM

<
77 rn
.-. 0N
0

ATEOFFICZ

A
 920

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEF~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

Run Date/Time: 08/29/16 10:09 AM Page 1 c

01 10-21-1976;09OSTAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM 20.000 AMC430273
Claim Name: BETTER THAN BULLION

Lead File Number
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC430267
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00
Name & Address Int Rel

PEARSON CLYDE CLAIMANT
PO BOX 2223 QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346-2223

County / State District

LA PAZ County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 004ON 020OW 027 SW

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number
10/30/2014 403 LOCATION DATE
01/20/2015 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3212751

05/20/2015 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2016;$155 3301465

01/20/2015 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2015;$155 3212751

07/01/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

05/22/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED HARMON BLAKE 3305363

12/18/2014 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2014-04012;

01/20/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC430267-AMC430279;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

e .
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3644287

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3748261
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2016

CUSTOMER:
EUGENE HAROLD BACHTELER
145 NORTH MOON MOUNTAIN AVENUE
SPACE 8
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. 2017 MAINT/11 1.00 - n/a - 165.00ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED & TRANSFER
CASES: AMC430273/$165.00

TOTAL: $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CASH RECEIVED: 08/29/2016
NAME: BACHTELER, EUGENE HAROLD

145 NORTH MOON MOUNTAIN AVENUE
SPACE 8
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346 US

REMARKS
CONTACT 928-575-7883

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

fAA'in-)ena KL F* Waj

*6/14 *-1 pNTERE~
~ AUS 312016 U
*w--

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder 8/29/2016



2016-01555
Page 1 of 1 ~
Requested By: Harmon
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
04-18-2016 10:30 AM Recording Fee $15.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
QUARTZSITE METAL DETECTING CLUB
PO BOX 3102
QUARTZSITE, AZ 85359

FOR RECORDER' S USE .1-305241
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Blake Harmon whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in consideration of money received and other good andvaluable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to;
QUARTZSITE METAL DETECTING CLUB (Grantee). whose current mailing address is PO BOX 3102
QUARTZSITE, AZ 85359 (collectively, "Grantee"),

all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The A MINER AFFAIR mining
claim, AMC430267

Legal Description: S M of SE % of NW % of Section 27 In Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WHEREOF , this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on April 13 , 2016

SELLERS NAME

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona ,

County of 6:2~/~5
J

The foreRoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /5f< day of
626>2.c-6 , cS-6 /6 , by 6!11&-, /6Lf/facd x./ (perion).

694..86* d- 707,4 *&21
NOTARY PUBLIC -0» LORETTA A WARNER &r 3 9zs)% Notary Public - Arizona r
Pda*Nar~z.. A-eflett,1, A WA€KledL- .:. 1~0 My Commission' Expires ~ .. CD

1.2 - .r] 1%l La Paz County I
April 2,2017 -U f 2;

My Commission Expires: ---Ill.-I'..i'- 9 L

0 1- :.
90»/1 1 ny .u-

Z SU
--- r f./

(DC)3>"i<
-0Ri r :, 0

-110 Url --,
Z

3 7;

~NTERE~
MAY - 22016 ~



2016-01554
Page 1 of 1

' Requested By= Harmon
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
04-18-2016 10:30 AM Recording Fee $15.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
JENNIFER TUCKER
2737 E. BART
GILBERT, AZ 85296

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Blake Harmon whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in consideration of money received and other good andvaluable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to;
Jennifer Tucker (Grantee), whose current mailing address is 2737 E. Bart Gilbert. AZ 85296(collectively,«Grantee"),

all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The A PLACER FOR GOLDmining claim, AMC430268 '
Legal Description: S Ya of NE Y. of SW Y. of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WljgRES~F, this Minjng Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on ApAl jy , 2016

SELLERS NAME

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona

County of 67~62*
The fore~jpg instrument was acknowledged before me this /%*4 day of

476/ , c:20/6 , by 6i#KE RArmOK (person).
9~ukh Q.'16~A,tvo

NOTARY PUBLIC

print Name: Lo,diff A* 4,<*it, - 'fil La Paz county

-~:3iC16AmTT2RNER~
9.p..=.4 Notary Public - Arizona*~~ My C**pire* ~My Commission Expires:

4/ a-j Jotri ....;

I er
-

.~
 PHOENIX. ARIZONA

B M A
f5 719,8 :n:--1

--i <

-r 1



2016-01559
Page 1 of 1
Requested By= Harmon
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
04-18-2016 10:30 AM Recording Fee $15.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Dean Huseby
8905 74th St. NW
Powers Lake, ND 58773

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Blake Harmon whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in consideration of money received and other good andvaluable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to;
Dean W Husebv (Grantee). whose current mailing address rs 8905 74'~ St NW Power, Lake. ND 58773
(collectively, "Grantee"),

all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The AU FOR ONE mining
claim, AMC430271

Legal Description: N % of NW % of NW Y. of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WHEREOF , this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on Apr'.11 3  2016

SELLERS NAME 6/

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona

County of o~- ~4/5

The fore~Zytniment ;as~tn~Zledged before me this /7 day of
,by 46 /€ 5644.*,z.6-,u (person).

JWLA 0~ --U~upl.Uu·
NOTARY PUBLIC .~14 LORETTA A WARNER

16':IM Notary Public - Arizona

Print Name: Loreglw Au.(mutEL , . tiaf · My Commission Expires
.i~94:57 April 2.2017- CO

My Commission Expires: 1 5~ 30

41*017 3- =55
rn

f'1
..0

m Fl T
-0 ' ' 1-r,

r.-1 :D CD
O W -12
Z

LJ



2016-01556
Page 1 of 1
Requested By: Harmon
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
04-18-2016 10:30 AM Recording Fee $15.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Ronald Palmer
131 Windy Knoll Dr.
Mossyrock, WA 98564

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Blake Harmon whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively, 'GRANTOR"), in consideration of money received and other good andvaluable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to;
Ronald L Palmer (Grantee). whose current mailing address is 131 Windv Knoll Dr. Moisvrock. WA 98564
(collectively, "Grantee"),

all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The AU WHAT FUN mining
claim, AMC430272

Legal Description: N M of SW '/4 Of NW /4 of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on A fril /2 0016
5ELLFRS NAME G

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona

County of 0*'S
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /~ 16(- day of

G , 410(6 ,# 830&&,2- 2 RaM*,1.#*0 (person).

6*8wh a. line~»~ ~
NOTARY PUBLIC 4 /35§1114 LORETTA A WARNEA

Notary Public - Arizona
La Paz County

Print Name: k.©L* A WMe#-)661_ My Commission Expires 1April 2,2017

My Commission Expires:
047/7 -0 2 03

0rn > >-- -0 :·4 'In

= co n.7
-

1/ n rri00
0
Z ·· ,
>-FS



2016-01558
Page 1 of 1
Requested By7~~ Harmon
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
04-18-2016 10:30 AM Recording Fee $15.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
David Lampman
9425 N Log Rd
Calhan, CO 80808

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Blake Harmon whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively, 'GRANTORD, in consideration of money received and other good andvaluable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to;
David Lampman, whose mailing address is 9425 N Log Rd Calhan, CO 80808,
Debra Jackson, whose current mailing address is 5023 S Nez Perce Av Sierra Vista, AZ 85650
Eleanor Caldwell, whose current mailing address is PO Box 26 Silver Lake, OR 97638
(collectively, 'Grantee"),

all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The GOLDEN OPPORTUNITY
mining claim, AMC430274

Legal Description: S % of NE ,/4 of NW % of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on April 12 , 2016

SELLERS NAME

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona

County of 04 4

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged beforeine this /3' day of
, r42·0/6 'by ,62>de /6 *it,72 AR) (person').

24)#L 4- *1~vuu
-

NOTARY PUBLIC <j.~fIY)~ LEotaF;tbtlca~dfiR
LE, Paz Coi.ir.y

Print Name: UIE_* A WARAiwIL April2, 2017 ."1
44«.155~ My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires:
412/pon



2016-01557
Page 1 of 1
Requested By~-11|111 Harmon
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
04-18-2016 10:30 AM Recording Fee $15.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Ronald Palmer
131 Windy Knoll Dr.
Mossyrock, WA 98564

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Blake Harmon whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively, 'GRANTOR"), in consideration of money received and other good andvaluable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to;
Ronald L Palmer (Grantee). whose current mailing address is 131 Windv Knoll Dr. Mossvrock. WA 98564
(collectively, 'Grantee"),

all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The ONE FOR AU mining
claim, AMC430277

Legal Description: S % of NW ,/4 of NW ,/4 Of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on Apr ; 1 ]2 . 2016
- otlk,~4==S''tE~

SELLERS'NAMEY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona

County of /~ /~
J

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /f ~0'~ day of
3-8 /6 ,by &&*_ /€ ld*,hit#4 (persor).044*6 a. 1696 *

NOTARY PUBLIC LORETTA A WARNEAl

Print Name: 62*#* f £49%16 ~* Notary Public - Arizona f
La Paz County I

My Commission Expires t
April 2,2017

My Commission Expires: ~ 7l#*11 ril 3, 3,

PHO NIX. ARIZONA

r _:

1 -1 33
'0:1128 P
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2016-01553
Page 1 of 1
Requested Byklilli Harmon
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
04-18-2016 10:30 AM Recording Fee $15.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
JENNIFER TUCKER
2737 E. BART
GILBERT, AZ 85296

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Blake Harmon whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively, 'GRANTOR"), in consideration of money received and other good andvaluable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to;
Jennifer Tucker (Grantee), whose current mailing address is 2737 E. Bart Gilbert. AZ 85296(collectively,"Grantee"),

all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The PURELY PLACER miningclaim, AMC430278

Legal Description: N K of NE h Of SW % of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on Apri ,/ / D/ /'d , 2016Sk.
dE[LERS NAME

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona

County of a~a#
1

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /~~- day of*Alt , -26 f to , by.tiA=E Roguvrf +644841011 (person).

c>{51*~ L **stu~ul
NOTARY PUBLIC .

(13

Print Name: /(~ 664* ,¢f A,AWGJZ, 2 ~]-
~r· 4

m k -
Z = , 42

My Commission Expires: - ( r '....1
.. 342 LORETTA A WARNER ro

4/*611 ---7 -1752 Notary Public - Arizona i > mLa Paz County
3445~ My Commission Expires ; 22 -O inP. n. April 2, 2017 , N 00
-' 4 "0 W 57

Z

W STS



2016-01560
Page 1 of 1
Requested By Harmon
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
04-18-2016 10:30 AM Recording Fee $15.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
David Lampman
9425 N Log Rd
Calhan, CO 80808

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Blake Harmon whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively, 'GRANTORD, in consideration of money received and other good andvaluable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to;
David Lampman, whose mailing address is 9425 N Log Rd Calhan, CO 80808,
Debra Jackson, whose current mailing address is 5023 S Nez Perce Av Sierra Vista, AZ 85650Eleanor Caldwell, whose current mailing address is PO Box 26 Silver Lake, OR 97638(collectively, "Grantee"),

all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The UPHILL BATTLE mining
claim, AMC430279

Legal Description: N Y: of NE S of NW Y. of Section 27 In Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WHEREOF , this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on ftfrilja:2016/Z /
--

SELLERS NAME~~

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona

County of =.6-9
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ day of

6*ul , .20 /6 'by 1644£ £. *440u,0, (person).

NOTARY PUBLIC - h - -i -- . - -0 0 52

p**Namet L8 ke* A *4*397L' -0 »- 137

,.7".r,- ~: ft&¢my Pulblgc - Arizori*i 1 , *..1.4 F ay County Z 9 :X,5, * 45 My Commission Expir~* 1 ;QAerl2,2913- ~--a-.f - ' Ij f-nMy Commission Expires: ' .r 
-
 UJ

Id <4)42-0,1 - vso 77 , r, 7
N 00
0

-- 4 3
LJ



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3547609
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3650042
Date of Transaction: 04/29/2016

CUSTOMER:
BLAKE HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346-1867 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD - 12 -n/a - 120.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430267/$120.00

TOTAL: $120.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 120.00 POSTMARKED: 04/26/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/28/2016
CHECK NO: 23355398417

NAME: HARMON, BLAKE
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346-1867 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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2015-01826 ~ A#/6/ 439 2 6 7
Page 1 of 1
Requested By: Blake Harmon
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
05-18-2015 02:57 PM Recording Fee $ 1 0.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Clyde Pearson
PO Box 2223
Quartzsite, AZ 85346

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Blake Harmon whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in consideration of money received and other gc od and
valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to

Clyde Pearson, whose current mailing address is PO Box 2223 Quartzsite. AZ 85346
(collectively, "Grantee"),

all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim, The BETTER THAN BULLION
mining claim, AMC430273

Legal Description: S /2 of NW 1/4 of SW 74 Of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this«Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on May 17, 2015

SELLERS NAME

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona

County of 0\ OL F441/

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this R day of

Lion ' ac, C , by Al fl trE /- 6; A.* 01\r (pers on).

N ARY PUBLIC

Print Nam~331'tk k . 6-#1 \A(K 1 JUDITH L. ENGLAR ~
d~Public.Slate of Arizon:·i

9, r . --1 51) La Paz County "
~'~~~~f:./ My Commission Expires UMy Commission Expires: April 12,2016 _~

U-,> -d 4
(
r

Wit MAY 22

ZECEIPT #33*~53 : -0

( 4.J
IN-

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
96/091 22' 13-414j



2015-01825
Page 1 of 1
Requested By: Blake Harmon
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
05-18-2015 02:57 PM Recording Fee $10.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Ronald Palmer
131 Windy Knoll Dr.
Mossyrock, WA 98564

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Blake Harmon whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively, "GRANTOR"),in consideration of money received and other good andvaluable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to;
Ronald L Palmer (Grantee). whose current mailing address is 131 Windv Knoll Dr. Mossvrock. WA 98564
(collectively, "Grantee"),

all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The HARDLY WAGES mining
claim, AMC430275

Legal Description: S '/2 of SW 'A of NW 1/4 of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on May 17, 2015

tELLERS NA'*IE

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona

County of 44

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befors,me this day of
U)44 , Decs , by ISIA,kE |-- O·Q.}ud N' (ped on).

ARY PUBLIC

Print Name: .3:ch-+L L Crafto
My Commission Expires: , :126:Fig118 La Paz County

Notary Public,State ol Arizona~

My Commission ExpiresApril 12,2016 ~9.-} D- 1 6 - I.e
f

0 , MAY 22

UJ

k ADrr



2015-01824
Page 1 of 1
Requested By: Blake Harmon
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
05-18-2015 02:57 PM Recording Fee $10.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
William N Olson
4711 Kelly Rd.
Amherst, WI 54406-9198

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Blake Harmon whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in consideration of money received and other good and
valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to;
William N Olson. whose current mailing address is 4711 Kellv Rd. Amherst. WI 54406-9198
(collectively, "Grantee"),

all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The ALMOST DEADWOOD
mining claim, AMC430270

Legal Description: N % of SE '/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on May 17, 2015

SELLERS NAME

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona

County of ~*23-

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this L P da of 41/1.u:
- BIAa- 1 >.beA*: , by ~6|A 1<6 4- Ren#O 4~ (pel son).

OTA Y PUBLIC

print Nam67511: tin L. E« IR. e
My Commission Expires:

F .

JUDITH L. ENGLAR4. 9 - f & ~ ,(~~Notary Public , State of Arizona

iv>013564~ My Commiss~on Explre•
April 12,2016

Zejit .L, . 22

TJr
i U.,-1

NO
. fr

t



2015-01827
Page 1 of 1
Requested By: Blake Harmon
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
05-18-2015 02:57 PM Recording Fee $10.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
David Lampman
9425 N Log Rd
Calhan, CO 80808

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Blake Harmon whose current mailing address is PO Box 1867
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in consideration of money received and other goid and
valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to;

David Lampman, whose mailing address is 9425 N Log Rd Calhan, CO 80808,
Alvin Lambrecht, whose current mailing address is 14507 Pony Trail Terrebonne, OR 97760
Debra Jackson, whose current mailing address is 5023 S Nez Perce Av Sierra Vista, AZ 85650
Eleanor Caldwell, whose current mailing address is PO Box 26 Silver Lake, OR 97638
(collectively, "Grantee"),

all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The ALL FOR THE AU mining
claim, AMC430269

Legal Description: N % of NW '/4 Of SW '/4 of Section 27 in Township 4 North, Range 20 West

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thi* Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on May 17, 2015

f>14*PYSELL¢RS NAME

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona

County of ~~

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befor*me this ) 8 day of
<1Atx,14~ 'by /584/ AJARm-dl\/ (pet ; )n).

-

U C.-3 .
NOTARY PUBLIC ~ r=Fiprl „lirtary Public,Stati of Arizonar12. JUDITH L. ENGLAR 1

Print Name: -33;1- 6 1. 64 9 1 8-F ©L _ My Commission Expires81 11¢* 16)) La Paz County ~

April 12,2011--J - cm
...

My Commission Expires: cr

)/. 12,</6 ,

Y 22 
P
 3 2



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3305363
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3402369
Date of Transaction: 05/26/2015

CUSTOMER:
BLAKE HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346-1867 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-7 -n/a - 70.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430273/$70.00

TOTAL: $70.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 70.00 POSTMARKED: 05/20/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 05/22/2015
CHECK NO: 22631363572

NAME: HARMON, BLAKE
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346-1867 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

5/26/2015
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BLAKE HARMON Expected Delivery Date: 05/21/15

C MINERS DEPOT
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C04180
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SHIP
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1 N CENTRAL AVE
STE 800
PHOENIX AZ 85004-4427

USPS TRACKING #

0

Z

9405 5036 9930 0061 9138 50 F

~ Electronic Rate Approved #038555749

I-J

This packaging Is the property of the U.S. Postal Service® and is provided solely for use in sending Priority Mail® shipments. Misuse may bo a

violation of federal law. This packaging is not for resale. EP145: © U.S. Postal Service; July 2013; Al! rights reserved.



..
NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/10/2019

I li I li I Ili li~l i lli I® Ill il ~~I I I~ Il il
Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430267-AMC430279

4 Annual Filings

I lll'lli lll'll illl 11 Ill illill Il lill AZ15030-25 AMC429998-AMC430297



iForm 3830-2 
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

M A IN TE N A N C E  F EE  W A IV E R  C E R TIF IC A TIO N

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0114 

Expires: January 31,2020

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, and endmg on September 1
dated partiss o' 

of America on September f  7  .
The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 
the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 
The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

4.

CLAIM OR SITE NAME / BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

L IQ P c f t t f o L  f t> ( L  y / p r m -  g

2- p u / L d u  f L / h u / L ^ \ A r r f d .
3. 1
4. ca

______________:a ____S ___ cr_________________
5.

6.

7.

CEI
STC

2b

X.

8. —f-<
T J  ^

9. 1M W
i o  -ii

10.
W------------------------------------------
3► ©  o

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

, (Owner’s Name - Please Print)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City)

r ’s Signature)

(State)
M M 2

(Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

(Owner’s Mailing Address)
(Continued on page 2) BY:.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 7/11/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 14 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4386664

Agency Tracking ID: 1551555444 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 3/2/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC430267

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
ALL FOR THE AU AMC430269 AMC430267 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



• Receipt Page 13 of 61

U nited States D ep artm en t o f  the In terior  
B ureau  o f  L and M anagem ent

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4386664

Transaction #: 4504281 
Date of Transaction: 03/02/2019

CUSTOMER:
"Id a v i d l l a m p m a n

9425 N LOG RD 
CALHAN,CO 80808 US

LINE
#

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT
PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC430269/$155.00

- n/a - 155.00

T O T A L : $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 03/02/2019

NAME: DAVID L LAMPMAN 
9425 N LOG RD 
CALHAN CO 80808 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1461 AUTH CODE: 002736
NAME ON 

CARD: DAVID L LAMPMAN

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi. net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/11/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi


UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For M ining C la im  M a in te n a n c e  Fee

]  THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY 0= THE CLAIMANVOWNER

NAME AV3-.fi L A M  DM ft a/__________ __________________________________ _

ADDRESS < )/ / &  5  / J ,  L o 6 r £ d _S J)______________________________________

CITY _________ _ _ ___________ STATE Q u  ZIP g

phone# *7/^__ - (0 (0 l  -  2 9 9 X __________

SEND RECEIPT TO [_ ] Above address

J  Other (include Name and Malting Address]'.

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

^ - / 3  f \ L i  -fo / t  / ) ^

______ ■_____  # of Claim/Site

X /C\ Each

$ M  c n  Total Charged____ /initialsi

RECEIPT #

DATE STAMP ~o
ac
om
z
><

Z

o
£>

23»S| —
<0

■- *
cr . idO
cr> , r n
r\j , 0
—J

*0 a  0
~nTT 2]

UJ 1 0
cr m

D A T E

V  ]  { « * * * f O R  O F F I C I A L  USE O N L Y  * * * * *  

m  t u r .  ■? I N I T I A L S !  1 V E R IF IE D

LJTC------ -
BY:.



Receipt Page 1 o f 1

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the In terior  
B u reau  o f  L and M anagem ent

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4544662

Transaction #: 4665654 
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2019

CUSTOMER:
DAVID LAMPMAN 
9425 N LOG RD 
CALHAN,CO 80808-9116 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING 
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH 
NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 
RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430269/$ 10.00

ADDITIONAL
FEES - n/a - 10.00

T O T A L : $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau o f Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 [POSTMARKED:! N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED:! 08/27/2019

NAME: LAMPMAN, DAVID 
9425 N LOG RD 
CALHAN CO 80808-9116 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1461 AUTH CODE: 027492
NAME ON 

CARD: DAVID L LAMPMAN

SIGNATURE: OVER THE PHONE

______________________________________ REMARKS__________________________________
|CALLIN ~
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion o f the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/27/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/4/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 2

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4549582
Agency Tracking ID: 1567190792 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 8/30/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC430267

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $165.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
BETTER THAN BULLION AMC430273 AMC430267 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 38 of 92

U nited States D ep artm en t o f  the Interior  
Bureau o f  Land M an agem en t

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
Receipt

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

Phone: 602-417-9200
No: 4549582

Transaction #: 4670612 
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2019

CUSTOMER:
EUGENE H BACHTELER 
P.O.B.2381
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC430273/$ 165.00

- n/a - 165.00

TO T A L : $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/30/2019

NAME: EUGENE H BACHTELER 
P.O.B.2381
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4977 AUTH CODE: 003097
NAME ON 

CARD: EUGENE H BACHTELER

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search7screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/3/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search7screen_mode=RECEIPT


UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

C R E D IT  C A R D  P A Y M E N T
For Mining Claim M aintenance Fee

□  THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION -ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME

n M /h f  m  
7__

ADDRESS 

CITY _

PHONE# 7 fe
STATE kjl6c__zip

SEND RECEIPT TO □  Above address

| Other IInclude Name and Mailing Address)

AMC NUMBER

M C
CLAIM/SITE NAME

____________

l # of Claim/Site

x 165.00 Each 

$ /& ?  Total Charged (INITIALS)

RECEIPT #

DATE STAMP
r-oC3

5m
<jO

cr idO
GO

x |
c n

"o

rvj
o

>
o

n m
o o

■n
~n

IN3 o
cr m

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

DATE
i js i  a'

INITIALS VERIFIED

f 1 Lo
JZ2._____



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4646223 
Date of Transaction: 08/06/2019

r CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM N OLSON 
4711 KELLY RD 
AMHERST,WI 54406-9198 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC430270/$165.00

2020
MAINT/1 - n/a - 165.00

TOTAL: $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/06/2019

NAME: OLSON, WILLIAM N 
4711 KELLY RD 
AMHERST WI 54406-9198 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4 810 AUTH CODE: 11879P
NAME ON 

CARD: WILLIAM N OLSON

SIGNATURE: OVER THE PHONE

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/6/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 3

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4253660 Printed For Lead File #AMC430267~

Agency Tracking ID: 1535992568

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 9/3/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

MD 1 AMC430276 AMC430267 $155.00

OH NO NO H20 AMC430373 AMC430373 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018 Receipt

United States Departni~111 of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4253660
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4369178
Date of Transaction: 09/03/2018

CUSTOMER:
BLAKE R HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM1 1.00 - n/a - 310.00MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430373/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/03/2018

NAME: BLAKE R HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9231 AUTH CODE: 080713
NAME ON CARD: BLAKE R HARMON

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the o fficial
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs start2 1/1



1. 0DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time  9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 3 Of 3

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4251028 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267 ~*

Agency Tracking ID: 1535674896

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 4

Paid On: 8/31/2018 Total Amount Paid: $620.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

JUMPING JACK 205 AMC428834 AMC428834 $155.00

MIDDLE CAMP MINE 2 AMC428835 AMC428834 $155.00

MIDDLE CAMP MINE 3 AMC428836 AMC428834 $155.00

A MINER AFFAIR AMC430267 AMC430267 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018 {~ Receipt
K

United States Departmen~ of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4251028
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4366536
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2018

CUSTOMER:
BLAKE R HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM - n/a - 620.00MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428834/$620.00

TOTAL: $620.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 620.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/30/2018

NAME: BLAKE R HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9231 || AUTH CODE:| 042641
NAME ON CARD: BLAKE R HARMON

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1



- ~ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 2

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4243285 Printed For Lead File #AMC43026/

Agency Tracking ID: 1535052068

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3
Paid On: 8/23/2018 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
AU WHAT FUN AMC430272 AMC430267 $155.00

HARDLY WAGES AMC430275 AMC430267 $155.00

ONE FOR AU AMC430277 AMC430267 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 67 of 101

-A

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4243285
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4358719
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2018

CUSTOMER:
RONALD L PALMER
131 WINDY KNOLL DR
MOSSYROCK,WA 98564 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430272/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/23/2018

NAME RONALD L PALMER
131 WINDY KNOLL DR
MOSSYROCK WA 98564 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2991 AUTH CODE: 08500D
NAME ON RONALD L PALMERCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2018



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 4 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4238706 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267 1~~

Agency Tracking ID: 1534690725

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/19/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

AU FOR ONE AMC430271 AMC430267 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Page 48 of 52
6 . ' ~Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4238706
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4354101
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2018

CUSTOMER:
DEAN W HUSEBY
8905 74TH ST NW
POWERS LAKE,ND 58773 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430271/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/19/2018

NAME: DEAN W HUSEBY
8905 74TH ST NW
POWERS LAKE ND 58773 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX1195 AUTH CODE: 019100
NAME ON DEAN W HUSEBYCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/20/2018



0 0
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 139 Of 316
(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4232756 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267 ~

Agency Tracking ID: 1534037845

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 8/12/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

GOLDEN OPPORTUNITY AMC430274 AMC430267 $155.00

UPHILL BATTLE AMC430279 AMC430267 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 23 of 89

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4232756
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4348067
Date of Transaction: 08/11/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEPHEN W MCDANIEL
PO BOX 2531
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430274/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/11/2018

NAME: STEPHEN W MCDANIEL
PO BOX 2531
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7983 AUTH CODE: |357868
NAME ON STEPHEN W MCDANIELCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https:VilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/16/2018



~ ~~rED SIATES
Form 3830-2 DF.PARTMENT OF '11 IE INTERIOR
C January 2017) BUREAN OF LAND MANAGEMEN'I Ef]4~) »/6 q 7 0 3-67

f·'ORM APPROVEI)
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION ()MB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: January 31,2020
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September *UB andending on September 1.010/ 9
2 The undersigned and all related par*s owned tem or fewer mining claims . mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in tile 1 jnited States

dAmerica on September IC;LE)/ 0
3 The undersigned have per fomied the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this fonn,

tile undersigned must file an affidavit ofassessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this Kaiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obl igation has not yet come due under 30 1 J.S .C. 28 ( for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice o f intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the Deconber 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5, The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and he waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLE! by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6.-1-helindersigned understandand acknowledge that pursualit to 43 1 1.S C. 1212 and 1 8 U.S.C. 1001, the filing orrecording of a false. fictitious. or fraudulent

docuinent with the 131.M may result in a fine of up to $250,00(), a prison term not to exceed tive years. or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are

CLAIM OR SITE NAME / HI.M RECORDATION SIERIAI. NUMBER

PLaect EDR- 40(-·'A J AM L £03026 S
f- 1

2. fore/H V LA*CrL.- 47116· 430 27 8
3.
4.
5.

6.

7.

1918 APR8.
.

9.
r r.O

10. 77
I he owner(s) (clainiants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are: 52 04

Je Fl i ~ -7~6 8-k eyE_
(()Liner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

4/1 67, on £,/ 1<. 84303
(()wner's Mailing Address) (City) (Statel (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (('ity) (State) (Zip Code)

(()wner's Name - Please Print) (()Bner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

47
.'

(()#ner's Name - Please print) ,~UTE 6 f~ (Owner's Signature)

~ 5,8 ipi~*1 .(( hwer -s Mailing Address ) A rj , f (city) ( State) ( Zip Code )

( Continued on page 2 ) An./BY:- f - SAJ
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Wheh Recorded Return Document to: 9 33 -7 1 5-
4479 q .£1 «R 64 Bo /2,4 3-2 Ef
56·ea«ntboct *r: Al r 00 1/go Re-7

864'77
0 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

--t r--

1. State of Arizona, County of ss: BLM
Date r·: -

2.1 (Name) 4 d< 7 C./ 6494/ Stamp -

1011 MAR 31 
P3. Reside at (Address) cAL# 4£10 28 /4 ®5;Xe

R E CE)yED--

1 4
441 7

city66ed-nlbod Mittrifi County r
-- t.-3

State Lb Zip 86477 being duly sworn , depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States ,~ore than

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18

U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and

correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5, That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the

expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

( optional ) Mining District ; Hew*84 County , Arizona .

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (lf available)
No.

1 ·4397ir CA+14- 9ick•r *A 30/6-- 00460@.i 4 0 Sts 13
2

1 3

1 4

1 5

6
Form: MCF108

Revised July 2014
-- FNTERE~

" APR 0 5 2017 M 1
BY:__ ,



,

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM
Date .-1
Stamp 7

*vith
. 

n
 

L
u
ti

1Qll MAR 31 
133:1

1!,1
~-1

W

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'dock noon on September 1,20 / 6 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1 , 20 1 7 at least $ 600 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of

a contiguous group of dairns for the benefit of al[, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein.

6, 4.capv, 11.. l.124«c L. m br/,ls
8. That the work and improvements performed were: ~ e-ked 0 2 -r-644 14 K * thar

9 , Dated : 3-47 -0 Signature : 4  *,1OAL) 61-9/f#4- H

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, _ L2O 17
~LINDA M. EHERHARDY-~

By: LA&16- [ty\ A\~f:, rl«1 r~fi,j ,~ - jj lapaz County I
*'~, Notary Public - Arizona r

\BS~ My Commission Expires

Notary Public '9*Ok ~d{*A 14_9141 CZJA"j.. Fpbruary 28 , 2020
-

My Commission Expires il-,9 - A090
No. of Claims: x $10= 6 0 1

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init. i-1/llu
Arizona State Office
-.blm.gov/az Receipt No.:BSODYS-f

For BIM Use Ont,

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
, a.

This form is available from the ArEzona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



1

Wherl Recorded Return Document to:
f len i '7-I) ek ~/

-Z.£3=1--Gr-163,1,19UGE€Jrlekq B pctlzEV 6<
Apr--37»

1 / - Ch,LJ:A---* 2. 84<iNg-6 Fri~.scdl-jo' A-6 73&5013
~ Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone:
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 73:

Ya\!CAO l r .
-1 I

1. State of Arizona, County of Z22#iiALL?A ss: BLM r I. ,

0.1 73

2. 1 (Name) -3*ni 'i-GUL,24 . Stamp - _ .*--
Date ~/ 50 ,~i

--

3. Reside at (Address) .-/ :ti .7/5 .;151/i;la itie..11~1 I 3 - t---
K -0 irti
-- .. Lutfict pa Py}= / 4< A=AM- e#-04* . f N - Z }

\ 1 C , UJ --
--

City /210*#- Prf.scoiA=county /y~ 1' ,:I :-1
625*3piState~*2-Zip #1,0-zic£40•-being duly sworn, depose and say that 1 am a citizen of the United States, more than

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit  subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, OF fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (lf not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said daim(s). Said contiguous group oT daims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; LA OA, County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERUne NUMBER DATA Of available)CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NO.

1 430J68 A- QU-iblfuLS*i-\ 5016- 0/53* qu JOU t.7
2 43007% 000£,51 Oke€EL .30/6- 0,4< 3 V U Jo a a>~

3

4

5

6

Form: AICFION
---Revised July 2014

Page l of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK -page 2

BLM
Date C
Stannp 33 1T

X, AKIL'J £
LJ
-

U -'3
-1

73 ...

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20/ G and ending at 12 o'dock noon on

September 1,20.17 at least $ 766) dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit ofall, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

21 - '1~3 dc *~ T AJ A-<Ulekj
8 . That the work and improvements performed were: Gitil<L ;o oth %,5 WD/*1,
l m #abveb /LbA/4 , -ra,i *im eS:~ ~01 Hest Q *CJL/A u f 771*44

gix'U,JEO 320*1 /
9. Dated: 8 ' 4 1- 17. Signature:~F<v-/sp¢~

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ~ ( day of Marcl 20 17

By: 3.eniCer B. -Ti,loker
- Beakioe Montez

6 - --

Notary Pubtic 6/Den-vu.r k , /1/ 1 <1* lo.& Notaty Pubac@-- Ill - J ~h,vepal County. Arizona

My Commission Expires 0/~/3/~171/2 'Mycomm.E,(pkeal·81.2010 .

No. of Claims: X $10

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: In it.
Arizona State Office
www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF]08
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and rnay be reproduced.
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. Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3800858
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3908240
Date of Transaction: 04/04/2017

CUSTOMER:
LISA TUCKER
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG,AZ 85358-0265 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2017/31 1.00 -n/a - 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC433715/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will dppear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 04/04/2017

NAME: TUCKER, LISA
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG AZ 85358-0265 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX4311 AUTH CODE: 030186
NAME ON LISA TUCKERCARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 4/4/2017



+ 0 0 MACY gO) 6-7
UNITED STATES '

Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF TILE INTERIOR , 1
(Octi,ber 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT * FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1 6:*9/ 7 and ending on September 1,~53/2!~
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United StatesofAmerica on September 47457/ 7
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice ofintent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing or recording of a false. fictitious, or fraudulentdocument with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mil.1 or t·nn:l sites for w-hich this waiver from pa,menr of &5e inainrenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
P LACEL POL *dj V' A-fn e.- + 3 0148

2. 00 r€-1 1 () obi A-,4 6 <13 6*7 S3. 
-J .

4.
DJ

5.
 .1

6

7.

8.  uJ

9-'....UJ
10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites arc: ~

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)15ZT-*ttz='r:LP
-r-T d,J . WUR

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City), A (State) (Zip Code)440\ R unew 6< fre/govb Al C.64 30)
(Owner'& Name - Please Print) ACYX) (Owner's Signature)

ENTERED SEP 0 12017
(Owner's Mailing Address) F (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code
(Continued on page 2)

M ff-_i~£-15
<2-- csr



Customer Update Page 1 of 1

lCustomer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name: TUCKER JENI __ __ _

 i ucLimkuPj,* E--
Proprietor #: 2392187 - -7 Renumber To:1 1

Category: P -PRIVATE v|

Address:419 PIONEER DR - 1 <ss-- ~ft-52--3f__LS__Viv fL-

rk,Tcgrn SEP 0 52017 442
City: PRESCOTT - 3 0

State: AZ 1 600kup4

Z~p:1863034109 ,

F UNDELIVERABLE
LINo Annual Reminders

Email:
Phone: 480-734-8701

Save/Override Dataflux i

-LWMA 41 Rentimberd

Customer details successfully saved for Customer Id 2392187

http://ilmocopOap931 :9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid-db5302XwKBob- 1504618... 9/5/2017



Customer Update Page 1 of 1

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name: TUCKER JENI :..Ulnkul},A I

Proprietor #: 12392187 -1 Renumber To:
Category: P-PRIVATE 01

Address: 1935 s SUNNYVALE APT 2122 -51 zs:f-- ~(l-8/\·~F Al:U re-3,

City:'MESA_- ==~-~- _-1

State: AZ -Lookup--4

Zip: 852066827

HUNDELIVERABLE
1-]No Annual Reminders

Email: _ __11
Phone: 480-734-8701 ]

Save/Override DataFIux

-2.. 00|Cilms.44~ ~5~p.I,.,~1

a

http://ilmocopOap931 :9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid-db5302XwKBob-1504618... 9/5/2017



.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTWJIbR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 05, 2017

AZ National
Cust CLAIMAB Total

TUCKER JENI
1935 S SUNNYVALE APT 2122
MESA, AZ 85206-6827 2 2

Page 1



930267
l~-1[:1) STATES l 381

Form 3,X.30-2 DEPARTMENI' ()1 Illk INTERIC)[t ~
(()ctober,013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATIO</k-ly , OMB NO. 1004-()114
Expires: Octobet 31.2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

L This sm,dl miner waivel· is filed 11)1· thc assessnielit year begirining On Seplember I .~4_ and ending m fepteniber I , aig&_7
2. The undersigned and :111 related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located .ind maintained on Federal lands in the United States

01 America on S :ptember I ck)1 ~__.
3. The midersigned have peribrmed the assessnient work required by law 12,1- each mining claim listed pi·lor to liling this waiver an,1 imderstand that by filing this 12)rm,

the unders igned inust file an tiffidavit ofassessmcnt work with the Bur·ca l of Land Management (BLM) by the December 3 C )th toilowing the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand lialit (lie assessinent work (ihligation has noiyet comedu: undel· 30 U,S,C.,28(12)rtliose claims in their first assessment yearinly),

a notice of intern to hold reciting this condition milst be recorded by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mHI and tunnel Miles may alsobelisted onthis waiverandbe waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and thal a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to he filed with the BLM by the December 3(}th following the filing oithis waiver.
6. 111' undersigned understand alid acknowl:dge thal purs,tant 1043 H .S.(11212 and 1 8 U,S,C, 1001, the filing orrecotding ol a t-alse, fictitious. cii· li·audulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine ofup to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAMIF BLM RI:('ORDATION SERIAL NUMB[<R

' JA P LA /U.r 12- Ry£ 40 63 . i Aini *3 ma wa
2 . 1 -~ l-3 2- EL Ll 9LA OdL AM 6 93 e @7 8
3.

4.

5.

6.

1.

9.

10.

The (,wner(s) (clai in ants) of the above mining claims and sitesure:

.)90' ,-301< ez_
(()wner-s Name - Please Print) ..%1 ( MM+Signature)

~936 f - go O,1109~ ¢-1. APT. 4144 (f /T] E-SA 656204
(()wneit Mailing Address) ((lily) (SUUe) (Zip C.lick)

(Owner'.s Naine - Please Print) (Owiler'+ Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

-02-1- cz:,

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (owner's St#fure) C- ' C
2' n.»

-C

(()witer's Mailing Address) (('ity) 0 (Agle) »> ~t~ ip ('C)Cir)
W :5,1

51) -1.<-- 71 21
.,CD

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

 NTERE~ 
(Owner's ~~;iture A.

(Owner's Mailing Address) AUG 2 9 2018 ~ (CIt> 1 (State) (Zip Cocie)
(Comilliled <Ml page 2) 33

BY' ~En



0 0
Wben Recorded Return Document to:

v len Q -(-0 0/¢e,/-
4&19 r--7;Dnce< .b, -

<P,6465[Lt Al- 9 4303

LUI»-Check here is this is a change of addresrALAGAuy'
''Telephone: 3-9 n e¥v.

E-mail address : 4~1~19 .FA·01

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

'uiu

1 . State of Arizona , County of HAual)A- i ss. BLM
Date -1. . r\D

2.1 (Name) Jtk -FO e-/< 6,r -Stamp -
'! 1

3. Reside at (Address) 9~/ ~ <~,CH e,/ '2)~. r. '

r.-
,\0

City YCLJQZO County LIA/*al
State /fl_ Zip %34343 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owners name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

0
(optional) Mining District; c-/2 / /1- 2-- County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 4'bolus A QL*48-- MALL a[)16 - 8/.rry

2 430*1 %<310121, Plade,2- 00/6 - 0/43 4 9 JOID ©

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
:9- Revised July 2014F".1 Page 1 of2

~ APR 0 4 2018 2
LJm C +1 -



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

CZZBLM C ©C'Date
Stamp

~PR -2 
ED 2: 42

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 /7 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1 , 20/8 at least $ 100 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

J. 76 elifi Fi. 644442*T-
8. That the work and improvements performed were: 01dks, u / 7724//0 <Lmuke

,

-~,cfblt «f, 1 (n/1-60* d.oamJ* -7--7ti in men 624 thil Al/*d ;J
1>14 31< Udel

9. Dated: 9 ' 9 1/ 2 Signature: V-

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 9 A day of Fe/b 20 1 Y
By: /1,/11'4O jo n 'j 1-BuiLe-6 r--&-_-1 _-_

Notary public'--)f4'4~ 4*--L-*- 6/.1
MICAH STEWART

Notary Public - Arizona

My Commission Expires 04 2, C 0- 7 1 JUJb ~*0~My comm. Expires Apr 27,2020
Yavapal County

No. of Claims: X $10 = r

Bureau of Land Management ./.- j//il /Check No.: Init.
Arizona State Office
www. blm.qov/az Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4128731
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4242349
Date of Transaction: 04/03/2018

CUSTOMER:
LISA TUCKER
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG,AZ 85358-0265 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/21 1.00 -n/a- 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC430268/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/02/2018
CHECK NO: 3408

NAME: TUCKER, LISA
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG AZ 85358-0265 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/3/2018



* 0 0 480?67

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 71 =
=3 ---- rn 3- >Claimant Name : 2= t., 1 , : e iii < . f Tcl e. w

Address: (Po B .2 3519/ BLM N 42Date .0 > Tcity<9,, R¥fr ji .77» State:A 4- Zip:,9-9 J? 4/4 Stamp 55 cnrr,Telephone: 7 .9· 5< .. 2627 1134 r. J 00
0 -77E-mall address: Z -n
>C 25-

Signature: 7.2.41,24. w 14(, /. 11 £00. ) fTI1/

13 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME rNP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)
/3 e rre y

1 *73 £3457. ? Th L{ 11 liti i j ' 2 7
2

3

4

5

6 1
7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: ( x $155 45-5
Check No: Op04*- Init. 7*R

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 422/YS6911rizona State Office For BLM Use Onlv..2,v. blm.gov/azi

Form:PICF1124 5155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

rhis form is available from the Arizona Geological ~r~11 *E~rEAced.
~ AUG 3 0 2018 i ~
% A» W



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTA~LMENT ,

0
-0 ~

May be used with the following forms for listing BLMI I = r
additional mining claims: Date mt>
Check One. Stamp E 35 C/) m

,  \,1 30

0
0
0
0
0 Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work X

Maintenance Fee Payment ID >T> --1<
Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims Sal

~~ Frl Fri

Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished N 00
0

Quit claim Deed Z 11
>.CO

111

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
LINE CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

Form VICF114
Revised July 2014

Ihis form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



8/59/2018; Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4248697
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4364183
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2018

CUSTOMER:
EUGENE HAROLD BACHTELER
PO BOX 2381
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346-2381 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM 2019 -n/a- 155.00MONEY RECEIVED MAINT/1
CASES: AMC430273/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CASH RECEIVED: 08/29/2018
NAME: BACHTELER, EUGENE HAROLD

PO BOX 2381
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346-2381 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.neVcgibin/cbsp/cbs start2 1/1



Run Date: 08/01/18 Run Time: 05:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4222889 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267 ~
.--

Agency Tracking ID: 1532978270

Assessment Year 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 07/30/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

; Claim Name ELM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid }
1 ALMOST DEADWOOD AMC430270 : AM(430267 , $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 69

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4222889
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4338113
Date of Transaction: 07/30/2018

CUSTOMER:
--

WILLIAM OLSON
4711 KELLY RD
AMHERST,WI 54406 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430270/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 07/30/2018

NAME: WILLIAM OLSON
4711 KELLY RD
AMHERST WI 54406 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX9368 AUTH CODE: 41597P
NAME ON WILLIAM OLSONCARI):

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/9/2018



..
Run Date: 07/23/18 Run Time: 04:31 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4118898 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267
Agency Tracking ID: 1521774942

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 03/22/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

f Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No «i Amount PaiIB
~ALL FORTHEAU AMC430269 AMC430267 | $155.00 |

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



' Receipt Page 2 of 6

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4118898
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4232347
Date of Transaction: 03/22/2018

CUSTOMER:
DAVID LAMPMAN
9425 N LOG RD
CALHAN,CO 80808 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -Wa - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430269/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 03/22/2018

NAME: DAVID LAMPMAN
9425 N LOG RD
CALHAN CO 80808 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2214 AUTH CODE: 022764
NAME ON DAVID LAMPMANCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 4/17/2018



..
Rpo-Date  09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3968406 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267
Agency Tracking ID: 1504208866

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

FC|aim Name BLM Serial No *L Lead File No u.--4 Amount Paid

~OH NO NO H20 AMC430373 AMC430373  $155.00
MD 1 AMC430276 AMC430267 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 76 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS I)IV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3968406
1. Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4078303
Date ofTransaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
BLAKE R HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 310.00MINING CI,AIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430373/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/31/2017

NAME: BLAKE R HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7337 AUTH CODE: 064546
NAME ON BLAKE R HARMONCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/13/2017



0 0
Run Date: 08/14/17 Run Time: 01:28 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3934122 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267
Agency Tracking ID: 1502555405

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/12/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No tu Lead File No * ti, Amount Paid
AU FOR ONE AMC430271 AMC430267 ~ $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 41 of 59
2 I

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3934122
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4043718
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEAN HUSEBY
8905 74TH ST NW
POWERS LAKE,ND 58773 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430271/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/12/2017

NAME: DEAN HUSEBY
8905 74TH ST NW
POWERS LAKE ND 58773 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX2144 AUTH CODE: 001054
NAME ON DEAN HUSEBYCARD:
EXPIRES: 07/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/15/2017



I 1,5,-" MiO-Sa UNITED STATES A/MC 9-0016 7
C June 2014 ) /34,

DEPARTMENT OF TIIE INTERIOR 44'
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM
FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Naine: 6 L, ~34 d #3,4-clao lie v

Mailing Address: ~~O 12.a '21:1?~ I
5- ,) .

City, State, Zip: C _~ 1< rt \r-Or-S ,-1-1SL

~ Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims /
Total due BL Ms /4666

1, The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check. money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA. American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service onor before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State (.)ffice within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www. blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year

PAYMENT DUE TOACRESIN
CLAIM NAME BLM SERIAL NO. THE BLMCLAIM (See Instructions on Page 2)

1 -5-/ 00
69 173 7- 7-4#* 60% 1#'16r),/9/«5436 51-1 -5 ,SJO

-f-, r~
- ..0 -*--

r *-

6/

D

rM
- 

,=
n

'5

CO ''1

Use a separate sheet for additional claim nain*,~a~lu~~ci~al,4 ~laimant naines and addresses.

" AUG 2 2 2017~i Continued on page 2)



t DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

Run Date/Time: 08/18/17 11:26 AM Page 1 of 1

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM 20.000 AMC430273
Claim Name: BETTER THAN BULLION

Lead File NumberCase Disposition: ACTIVE AMC430267
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00
Name & Address Int Rel

BACHTELER EUGENE H CLAIMANT
145 N MOON MOUNTAIN AVE SP #8 QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346

County / State District
LA PAZ County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 004ON 020OW 027 SW

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number
10/30/2014 403 LOCATION DATE
01/20/2015 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3212751

08/29/2016 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2017;$155 3644287

05/20/2015 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2016;$155 3301465

01/20/2015 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2015;$155 3212751

08/29/2016 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED PEARSON CLYDE 3644287

07/01/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
05/22/2015 396 TRF OF,INTEREST FILED HARMON BLAKE 3305363

12/18/2014 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2014-04012;

01/20/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC430267-AMC430279;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1
,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3944062
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4053742
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
EUGENE HAROLD BACHTELER
145 NORTH MOON MOUNTAIN AVENUE
SPACE 8
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 20181 1.00 -rda - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED MAINT/1
CASES: AMC430273/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED N/A

TYPE: CASH RECEIVED: 08/18/2017
NAME: BACHTELER, EUGENE HAROLD

145 NORTH MOON MOUNTAIN AVENUE
SPACE 8
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/18/2017



-.Receipt Page lof 1..
, 47,7c 456267

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3882978
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3992135
Date of Transaction: 07/08/2017

CUSTOMER:
RONALD L PALMER
131 WINDY KNOLL DR
MOSSYROCK,WA 98564 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430275/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/08/2017

NAME: RONALD L PALMER
131 WINDY KNOLL DR
MOSSYROCK WA 98564 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX8455 AUTH CODE: 02257B
NAME ON RONALD L PALMERCARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

REAL<#0 8,206£55£6 7/ag/i20/7.
6\Ae CILAT E f/4·1,17£#r 0# 332(9 m AIrur

REE-5 ON AMCH50»74,936275,

aw6 4 36 27 7. 2#7
https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 7/24/2017



7/1012417 CIE~RTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - Duplicate Min inn Frims Paymentr

Thrower, Amy <athrower@blm.gov>

Duplicate Mining Claims Payment
2 messages

Larson, Caroline <clarson@blm.gov> Mon, Jul 10, 2017 at 12:36 PM
To: Amy Thrower <athrower@blm.gov>

Hi Amy -

I'm a user support specialist for LR2000, and my supervisor Kathy Ferguson and I have been monitoring the mining
claims payments. Kathy asked me to contact you just to make sure you saw that there is a duplicate payment that
happened over the weekend.

For lead SN AMC430275, the claimant, Ronald Palmer, made a payment that timed out and then immediately made
another payment which shows an error. Both payments did come through, so you'll need to refund one of the payments
of $465.00.

--|ESEL_ *Ur ' -=/4;-6 4/,  0/03 1#7-MU/Ff -2%68 ---'-~--'" -r.~_231-=a
mIM:,¢WN '~4¥~9~%.*t r ?i'h!..

....'
;WA.' 15$ *
•.' "57 51.=,M 'O¥#M t.m -/>O:7~

t t,K R
'K- ··~ : ' X ur ~t.~ .·:. 1.~:e.>.-.0 r.sw·.6:.4 ..A ,".-». ».'.k- ,**A" ·,55 .' 61,*·'017:

919 

:

07*;&';*17 14*.'.·21,/ m.ki./ V Hi»,11 9 Pitlm ;485.60 ply-I './*.1

5#%*01 '' 141~%if,1; i/.(D 264.%'if:'46 ;91 /)1: Fdknl *Mmgm #*-<N 'e,IM

If you've already done this, please let me know. We just try to track anything that has an error.

Thanks!

Carol Larson
LR2O00 User Support Specialist, Applications Support Section
Division of IRM, Branch of Mission Applications
Bureau of Land Management, National Operations Center
NEW Work Cell: 303-547-8153

National Apps LR20OO SharePoint

Thrower, Amy <athrower@blm.gov> Mon, Jul 10, 2017 at 2:02 PM
To: "Larson, Caroline" <clarson@blm.gov>

Hi Carol,

Thank you for that information. We will be sure to make the refund.

Thanks,

Amy
[Quoted text hidden]

Amy Thrower

Supervisory Land Law Examiner
U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management (AZ50-920)
One North Central Ave Suite 800

https:#mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=08487939e8&jsver=veUcgTCiZi4.en.&view=pt&search=inbox&th=15d2e4f4eaa32283&siml=15d2eOOfda641... 1/2



. 7/10~2QI 7 ~~~RTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - Duplicate Mir~~aims Payment

Phoenix, AZ 85004
Athrower @blm.gov
602-417-9334

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=08487939e8&jsver=veUcgTCiZi4.en.&view=pt&search=inbox&th=15d2e4f4eaa32283&siml=15d2eOOfda641... 2/2



Run Date: 07/20/17 Run Time: 10:48 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3882977 Printed For Lead Fil»53 AMC430267 ~
Agency Tracking ID: 1499555392

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 07/08/2017 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No A,. w: Amount Paid
,=&&.UUE;

AU WHAT FUN AMC430272 AMC430267 $155.00
1 HARDLY WAGES ._[AMC430275 -cAMC430267 $155.00
~ ONE FOR AU | AMC430277 AMC430267 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



. Receipt Page 3 of 29

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3882977
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3992134
Date of Transaction: 07/08/2017

CUSTOMER:
RONALD L PALMER
131 WINDY KNOLL DR
MOSSYROCK,WA 98564 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -Wa - 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430275/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/08/2017

NAME: RONALD L PALMER
131 WINDY KNOLL DR
MOSSYROCK WA 98564 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX8455 AUTH CODE: 09417B
NAME ON RONALD L PALMERCARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/25/2017



, . Receipt Page 4 0 f 29

United States Department of the Interior f 5 .19 e
Bureau of Land Management 1> . . ·*Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV OV~ .. ~4 1~ 4 ~l~ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 V g. 0 4'
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: »' 3~81978

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3992135
Date of Transaction: 07/08/2017

CUSTOMER: /

RONALDLPALMER <
131 WINDY KNOLL DR
MOSSYROCK.WA 98564 IJS

LINE ~/ PRICE
UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CL#[MS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTI-I NO.)6NLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED~/ - nla - 465 . 00

CASES: AMC430275/$465.00

/ TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT»IFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statern@t as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 / POSTMARKED: N/A
rYPE: CREDIT CAB/b RECEIVED: 07/08/2017

NAME: RONALD L/bALMER
131 WIND~ KNOLL DR
MOSSY*CK WA 98564 lJS

CARD NO: XXXXX~XXXXXX8455 AUTH CODE: 022578

NAME ON
CARD: RONA~D L PALMER

EXPIRES: 01/2020
SIGNATURE: /

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections mid Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the of'ficial electronic record contained therein.

littps://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/25/2017



. 0 450261UNITED STATES
I)EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDET CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER
NAME LJJ Ll -I*)1\ Al (LtiN
ADDRESS LIl 1, 1 KET LLN 6 Ab
CITY /) )%1 H 6 -£ <-7 - STATE (-J Y zip 54 4 0 G
PHONE # 11 5 - 670-955/

SEND RECEIPT TO ~ Above address
~ Other (Include Name and Mailing Addressy,

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME
4 30 )-7 I AL-Ait f-1 1)6:AbLO:sab

DATE STAMP
r. i
C=D

PHO

BLM AI-J1 # of Claim/Site -
155.CIO Each 92 k NX)

v< n

. r': ST$ / 55 Total Charged ~-1  ONITIALS) -1<

~NTEREn E k 08-0 INac~wi # 51 17621 f AUG 0 3 2017 9 1
I.' Frl

Ty:- Et*~VT- ~

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .»**'
DATE INITIALS VERIFIED

t



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3917621
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4027085
Date of Transaction: 08/02/2017

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM N OLSON
4711 KELLY RD
AMHERST,WI 54406-9198 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2018 MAINT1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (1)
CASES: AMC430270/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/02/2017

NAME: OLSON, WILLIAM N
4711 KELLY RD
AMHERST WI 54406-9198 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX9368 AUTH CODE: 33943P
NAME ON WILLIAM N OLSONCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/2/2017



..
Run Date: 05/02/17 Run Time: 10:58 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3788445 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267
Agency Tracking ID: 1489675240

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 03/16/2017 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
ALL FOR THE AU AMC430269 {AMC430267 ~ $155.00
GOLDEN OPPORTUNITY AMC430274 ~ AMC430267 ~ $155.00
UPHILL BATTLE AMC430279 ~AMC430267 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



l Jh· Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3788445
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3895723
Date of Transaction: 03/16/2017

CUSTOMER:
DAVID LAMPMAN
9425 N LOG RD
CALHAN,CO 80808 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.0 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /0 
-n/a- 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC430279/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 03/16/2017

NAME: DAVID LAMPMAN
9425 N LOG RD
CALHAN CO 80808 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2214 AUTH CODE: 016581
NAME ON DAVID LAMPMANCARD:
EXPIRES: 11/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 7/20/2017



I, 1/ ..
Run Date: 05/02/17 Run Time: 10:58 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3790642 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267
Agency Tracking ID 1490034067

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 14

Paid On: 03/20/2017 Total Amount Paid: $2,170.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MIDDLE CAMP MINE AMC362383 AMC362383 $155.00
GOLF #3 AMC385383 ' AMC385381 $155.00
JUMPING JACK #2 AMC413311 . AMC413311 $155.00
JUMPING JACK #3 AMC414076 AMC414076 $155.00
JUMPING JACK #4 AMC425232 AMC425232 $155.00
JUMPING JACK #5 AMC425233 AMC425232 $155.00
JUMPING JACK #6 AMC425234 AMC425232 $155.00
JUMPING JACK #7 AMC425235 AMC425232 $155.00
JUMPING JACK #8 ' AMC425236 AMC425232 $155.00
JUMPING JACK #9 AMC425237 ] AMC425232 $155.00
JUMPING JACK 205 AMC428834 AMC428834 $155.00
MIDDLE CAMP MINE 2 AMC428835 AMC428834 $155.00
MIDDLE CAMP MINE 3 AMC428836 , AMC428834 $155.00
AMINERAFFAIR AMC430267 AMC430267 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



8 - Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3790642
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3897953
Date of Transaction: 03/20/2017

CUSTOMER:
DUANE A VANATTI
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 2170.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425233/$2170.00

TOTAL: $2,170.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 2170.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 03/20/2017

NAME: DUANE A VANATTI
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX0204 AUTH CODE: 08722B
NAME ON

CARD: DUANE A VANATTI

EXPIRES: 06/2020
SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/20/2017



0 0
Run Date: 09/14/16 Run Time: 01:48 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3649229 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267
Agency Tracking ID: 1472666190

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/31/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
AMINERAFFAIR AMC430267 AMC430267 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



, Receipt Page 64 of 104

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3649229
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3753230
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2016

CUSTOMER:
BLAKE R HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430267/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/31/2016

NAME: BLAKE R HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7337 AUTH CODE: 099288
NAME ON BLAKE R HARMONCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2016



..
Run Date: 09/14/16 Run Time: 01:48 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3650517 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267
Agency Tracking ID: 1472751644

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 09/01/2016 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MD 1 AMC430276 AMC430267 $155.00
OH NO NO H20 AMC430373 AMC430373 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~£ Receipt Page 94 of 104

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3650517
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3754536
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2016

CUSTOMER:
BLAKE R HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430373/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 09/01/2016

NAME: BLAKE R HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7337 AUTH CODE: 476753
NAME ON BLAKE R HARMONCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2016



0 0
Run Date: 06/20/16 Run Time: 02:56 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3552019 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267
Agency Tracking ID: 1462316748

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 05/03/2016 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GOLDEN OPPORTUNITY AMC430274 AMC430267 $155.00
UPHILL BATTLE AMC430279 AMC430267 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



, , Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3552019
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3654542
Date of Transaction: 05/03/2016

CUSTOMER:
DAVID L LAMPMAN
9425 N LOG RD
CALHAN,CO 80808 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430279/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 05/03/2016

NAME: DAVID L LAMPMAN
9425 N LOG RD
CALHAN CO 80808 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2214 AUTH CODE: 003948
NAME ON DAVID L LAMPMANCARD:
EXPIRES: 11/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/15/2016



4. .
Run Date: 05/03/16 Run Time: 10:58 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3529567 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267
Agency Tracking ID: 1459892062

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1
Paid On 04/05/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
ALL FOR THE AU AMC430269 AMC430267 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



l " Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3529567
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3631648
Date of Transaction: 04/05/2016

CUSTOMER:
DAVID L LAMPMAN
P.O. BOX 1017
BLYTHE,CA 92226 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430269/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 04/05/2016

NAME: DAVID L LAMPMAN
P.O. BOX 1017
BLYTHE CA 92226 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2214 AUTH CODE: 005095
NAME ON DAVID L LAMPMANCARD:
EXPIRES: 11/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/15/2016



4. .
Run Date: 08/01/16 Run Time: 09:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3607584 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267
Agency Tracking ID: 1468636873

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 07/15/2016 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
AU WHAT FUN AMC430272 AMC430267 $155.00
HARDLY WAGES AMC430275 AMC430267 $155.00
ONE FORAU AMC430277 AMC430267 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



K Receipt Page 8 of 21

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3607584
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3711059
Date of Transaction: 07/15/2016

CUSTOMER:
RONALD L PALMER
131 WINDY KNOLL DR
MOSSYROCK,WA 98564 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430275/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/15/2016

NAME: RONALD L PALMER
131 WINDY KNOLL DR
MOSSYROCK WA 98564 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX8455 AUTH CODE: 07397B
NAME ON RONALD L PALMERCARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/25/2016



..
Run Date: 08/25/16 Run Time: 05:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3627401 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267
Agency Tracking ID: 1470842446

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/10/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid |
[AU FOR ONE AMC430271 AMC430267 $155.00]

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~ Receipt Page 28 of 86

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3627401
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3731155
Date of Transaction: 08/10/2016

CUSTOMER:
DEAN W HUSEBY
8905 74TH ST NW
POWERS LAKE,ND 58773 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430271/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/10/2016

NAME: DEAN W HUSEBY
8905 74TH ST NW
POWERS LAKE ND 58773 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX1195 AUTH CODE: 010132
NAME ON DEAN W HUSEBYCARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/22/2016



930)70
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

Ed THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE §UBMI~SION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME h. 1,1 illi (c rg N , 6)1-»: Ac
ADDRESS 4-f 11 K©EQ 0-0\
CITY (6<'Aki:64-df- (3 STATE ~ t~ / ZIP b *90 (-

11 r

PHONE #

SEND RECEIPT TO ~.|~ Above address

~ Other (Include Name and Mailing Address);

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITENAME / r-
(j-'1:/)11 f-kiff- ~,)-Ckl--i~jtlfc.'-ti<

DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site -u N

BLM AZ0155,00 Each m

$ /ff5 5 55 _~Total Charged 1--1(INITIALS) ,< I vic-)~NTERCn 4 °° FT
RECEIPT # , 3623 2 90 ~ AUG 0 9 2016 1 A 1, ' yrr,0O

BY:___AM~ F~ > = 0- ril

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .****

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3623293
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3727021
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2016

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM N OLSON
4711 KELLY RD
AMHERST,WI 54406-9198 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2017 MAINT -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (1)
CASES: AMC430270/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/08/2016

NAME: OLSON, WILLIAM N
4711 KELLY RD
AMHERST WI 54406-9198 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9368 AUTH CODE: 51022P
NAME ON WILLIAM N OLSONCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/8/2016



..
When Recorded Return Document to: 430267

* le U 1 --TO eR 6/
1935 5. 4000404,6 12-1 .

81)-r. 44 4 8
Enes& AZ- 85#04

~ Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1 . State of Arizona , County of tT\R(L-*QDPB BLM co
73

2 . 1 (Name) d*rti i -JEK.*/ Stamp CD
Date IL

rn
3. Reside at (Address) / <33~ ~. je~L·*~1*~6/ ~•'~ ' --

?Blb MAY 23 --17·1

30
City fnesa· coung rnA-lt, dDe6 r-1 , ) 0-0

0 
--Yl

State~/92- Zip f,53£* being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United#ates~lore/!lan
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties 6818
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional ) Mining District ; LA PR -L_ County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 43006% A FLACEL EDL 40. 40164 0/55-4 40 k 0 237
2 43 D aY) B r.po #E ld Pt#gfL. 4616 -01 5-43 4 0 k O A-9
3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page l of 2

MAY- 2520,3 L~
BY:_~kaLL



..
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

U.fJ
BLM -U SM

1 55Date 0
rn zicStamp Z 3- /13
--

3-< ro (-)ARIZONA

-1 <

rj
7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 /< and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1 , 20 / 4 at least $ 700 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

'--8 . VALMOD, C. 14*2,10*J J.-70 64/

8. That the work and improvements performed were: Ailsd , g Dze 6 4 h.45(

IMPtoJek Um-04, 7724 mmeO ($4 der ~)16025% UP 7--/444W ,
1267 moU 6'6 beth,elr
9. Dated: fS JO 1 ~0 Signature: 6-V.

SUBSCRI!}ED-ANEF!}~¢§*Gl Tdiij4Ae~„ 41hlotary Public, this ~SS»--day of % 1 / 20 /(~
-

2 O..:k~Y~Y P(/St·Y*  1:

Notary Public ( /'4*,€*4%.# 941f1~ %7\ ~•i~g.' Egic,~~~2),sf
My Commission Expires di,/271~/9 'E<~51~~p. 016%,'6~~~=

No. of Claims: 02- .4.'*%«)„-52
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: ~4.6 - Init.(~/4-ki -Arizona State Office
www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.. 3%77 7-

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3567772
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3670594
Date of Transaction: 05/24/2016

CUSTOMER:
JENIFER B TUCKER
1935 S SUNNYVALE APT 2122
MESA,AZ 85206-6827 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH WAIVER - 2

1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 2017 / POL - 2 -n/a- 20.00
RECEIVED 2016
CASES: AMC430268/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 05/23/2016
CHECK NO: 7339913283

NAME: TUCKER, JENIFER B
1935 S SUNNYVALE APT 2122
MESA AZ 85206-6827 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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~ DATE OF DELIVERY SPECIFIED* - Ad*B. 9-*1 85-4,6 
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~ USPS TRACKING™ INCLUDED*

~ INSURANCE INCLUDED* FO L

TO>bLM 2@
435 PICKUP AVAILABLE
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PS00001000014 OD : 12 .5 x 9.5 POSTAL SERVICE®
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.

930269UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

Fl THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER
NAME li )1 (11AvY\ N (LS66\ ,
ADDRESS 2-]-1 1 + ~/fr_ c H 130At>
CITY AXY\ftK~-51r STATE 16(3 zip 5*40@
PHONE # 1,6 - 910 446\
SEND RECEIPT TO E] Above address 13(LL,646 *24(tfm st/, *tn

~ Other (Include Name and Mailing Address)',

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME
A-/1/16430&70

DATE STAMP
# of Claim/Site

I ,=P

372 IZA
155.00 Each 

A 33 %1$ 1,5<6 61~ Total Charged ~~NmALS) -< 5 514D STRECEIPT # 337(367. 3NTEREf N , ,
22 -0

<ID 0

--0 W .41 ,40 2 h ,-u .U
LJ , 2
-0

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .....
DATE 01146 INITIALS -7=- VERIFIED



recwipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3371352
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3469518
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2015

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM N OLSON
4711 KELLY RD
AMHERST,WI 54406-9198 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE 20161 1.00 AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED -n/a - 155.00MAINT/1
CASES: AMC430270/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 || POSTMARKED:||N/A

TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/19/2015
NAME: OLSON, WILLIAM N

4711 KELLY RD
AMHERST WI 54406-9198 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9368 || AUTH CODE:||20073P

NAME ON CARD: WILLIAM N OLSON
EXPIRES: 03/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record
contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/19/2015



.* Run Date: 09/08/15 ~ Run Time: 09:20 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3381868 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267

Agency Tracking ID: 1440878182

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/29/2015 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
.:liar:.:'.::.

PURELY PLACER ~ AMC430278 AMC430267 $155.00
UPHILL BATTLE ~ AMC430279 AMC430267 $155.00
OH NO NO H20 AMC430373 AMC430373 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
' Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3381868
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3480171
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2015

CUSTOMER:
BLAKE R HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 465.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430279/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/29/2015

NAME: BLAKE R HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6782 AUTH CODE: 017312
NAME ON BLAKE R HARMONCARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2016

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



, Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
i MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3381832 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267

Agency Tracking ID: 1440877998

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 7

Paid On: 08/29/2015 Total Amount Paid: $1,085.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
AMINERAFFAIR AMC430267 AMC430267 $155.00
A PLACER FOR GOLD AMC430268 AMC430267 ~ $155.00
AU FOR ONE AMC430271 AMC430267 ~ $155.00
AU WHAT FUN AMC430272 AMC430267 ~ $155.00
GOLDEN OPPORTUNITY AMC430274 AMC430267 1 $155.00
MD 1 AMC430276 AMC430267 1 $155.00
ONE FOR AU AMC430277 AMC430267  $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3381832
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3480135
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2015

CUSTOMER:
BLAKE R HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 1085.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430274/$1085.00

TOTAL: Sl,085.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1085.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/29/2015

NAME: BLAKE R HARMON
PO BOX 1867
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6800 AUTH CODE: 03673B
NAME ON BLAKE R HARMONCARD:
EXPIRES: 05/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



*Run Date: 07/27/15 Run Time: 08:22 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3350385 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267

Agency Tracking ID: 1437762214

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 07/24/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00
--

| HARDLY WAGES 2 AMC430275 AMC430267
Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~

$155.00 ~

a

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3350385
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3448217
Date of Transaction: 07/24/2015

CUSTOMER:
RONALD L PALMER
131 WINDY KNOLL DR
MOSSYROCK,WA 98564 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430275/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/24/2015

NAME: RONALD L PALMER
131 WINDY KNOLL DR
MOSSYROCK WA 98564 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX0315 AUTH CODE: 04071B
NAME ON RONALD L PALMERCARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 7/27/2015



Receipt Page 1 of 1.. 0
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3329254
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3426677
Date of Transaction: 06/25/2015

CUSTOMER:
DAVID LAMPMAN
9425 N LOG RD
CALHAN,CO 80808 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430269/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 06/25/2015

NAME: DAVID LAMPMAN
9425 N LOG RD
CALHAN CO 80808 US

CARD NO: 1XXXXXXXXXXXX2214 AUTH CODE: 025494
NAME ON DAVID LAMPMANCARD:
EXPIRES: 11/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search:?screen mode=RECEIPT 7/6/2015



..- Run Date: 07/06/15 Run Time: 12:38 PM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3329254 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267

Agency Tracking ID: 1435274987

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 06/25/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

~ Claim Name _ BLM Serial No Lead File No . Amount Paid
-.

ALL FOR THE AU 1 AMC430269 f AMC430267 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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Run Date: 06/22/15 Run Time: 01:11 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3301465 Printed For Lead File # AMC430267
Agency Tracking ID: 1432155813

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 05/20/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

~ Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid |
BETTER THAN BULLION AMC430273 AMC430267 ' $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



..
NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

I Ill Ill ill liwl I lili Il~ Iii li Ill I I~ lili
Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430267-AMC430279

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'llilll'lllililillilll'11 111'll AZ15030-25 AMC429998-AMC430297



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



..
NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

1 Ill li~ Ill li~il ~ Ill I~~ Ill li ~~I I il Illl
Box Number= AZ15030

111111111111 1111111111 I FI1111111 11111111 ill ill illl 111111 11111111 111111111111 11N11 11111~
Claim Begin-End: AMC430267-AMC430279

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

1 1111'll 111111 lili lilli 111111 11 Illi AZ15030-25 AMC429998-AMC430297



~INING CLAIM STATUS F~ORT
Data Entered: 02 /~ 13 I d f,Byn MTP Checked By: /27

GEOChecked By: °2/ 3 //5-#At-,

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 4 FE),9-60 7 thru AMC 4#90 37
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $ 4% i
~-6 PLACER Processing Fee @ $ 20 = $ &66

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $ 20 / 5-
MILL SITE Add' I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $ .2 7«
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

<7,nTOTAL ACREAGE : Z.U Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: /~ TOTAL $

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter [29 Mail [ 1 TIMELY FILED: Yes ~~ ] No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T 44 R 7-0w sEc 2-7
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ 1 OTHER [ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ 1 No [ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

AMC430261COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ 1 WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]
OTHER[ ]

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE 1 1-'\'f/ INITIALS1-~32 --



2014-04019Page 1 af 2Requed=L By: Blake HarmonSHELLI #4?.AKEl?; RECORDEROFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ12-18-2014 05 : 06 PM Recording Fee $ 10 „ 00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM . 4
-

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the A MINER AFFAIR -1- 3>
BLM CID Z

Frlplacer mining claim has been located by Date -· i\)

Stamp
Blake Harmon whose current mailing -0 t,1 Di

> 63 0
':7

address is PC) Box 1867 N U.J -,1

0
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 ro 131

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in
LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a South
direction to the Southern end line and 1320 feet in a West direction to the Western end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 27 , Township

__4  N , Range 20 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AMC430261'

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) S 1/2 of SE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 27 T4N, R2OW

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ~ ~ T day of 00+0 6tr . 20 {4.

LOCATOR (s) BAL* tgAM 1/vvhfghmv9-/) Arv' _
I ./

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( 3

4 1 mile I

A r

r-j

1 m
ile

1015 JAN 20 
P
 3: 22

ROAD

P.hEMI 
/1,2

,-1 f' : 1
--

C-)m

¥

AM0430261'

N
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet

1 . The above map depicts the /~|  m1ALE-R_ _ Aff-8-1& mining claim , which is located in Section (s)

27 20 W, Township ___-4___ _ __N--_-  Range _____ ___, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian.

La Paz County, Arizona.
4x4 Wooden Posts2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows:

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



20*41-04013Page ~ 1 2RequE#= 89: Blake HarmonSHELLY D BAKER, RECORDEROFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ12-18-2014 05:06 PM Recording Fee $10.00

C/]
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the A PLACER FOR GOLD -EJ

BLM CD
71 CY) 'placer mining claim has been located by Date --

2015 JAN 20 
P
 3:

Stamp ><
Blake Harmon whose current mailing - i ·11 ,1

3>
address is PO Box 1867 N -7-1

77

N CD

Quartzsite, AZ 85346 1\) [77

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in

LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a South

direction to the Southern end line and 1320 feet in a West direction to the Western end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 27 , Township

4 N , Range 20 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AMC4302b8'

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) S 1/2 of NE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 27 T4N, R20W

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ~/ ~ day of - OCTOBER , 20 Ill .
LCLATOR Cs) 8 1 Qk e . \- 1 A r n ~ / >6* 2 52 2 52 : ~

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( 3

1 mile I

A r-

0 0-=1= >
CD Z
f-1  1 A)
-0
:A-

-0

1 m
ile

-

ROAD U.1 -1-1
i\) CD
N f-n

*.---~ 1-10

AMC430268'N
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet /~

1 . The above map depicts the 8__.El_AU_-faE GOLD mining claim , which is located in Section (s )

27 , Township 4 --11_ , Range _39__ __35_, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

La Paz County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4x4 Wooden Posts

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MiCF1003

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



2014-04011Reque 1 nf 29: Ron CordleSHELL-~AKER, RECORDEROFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ12-18-2014 05:06 PM Recording Fee $10.00

[73
r--' mi-*LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

-C
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ALL FOR THE AU

CD zBLM rnplacer mining claim has been located by Date --
Stamp -rimBlake Harmon whose current mailing O0

015 JA 
20 

P
 3: 22

3> -71

address is PC) Box 1867 N -Tl

C-~1rnQuartzsite, AZ 85346

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in

LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a South
direction to the Southern end line and 1320 feet in a West direction to the Western end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 27 , Township

_4  N , Range 20 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AM C 4-30 2 b 9

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N 1/2 of NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 27 T4N, R2OW

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 30 74 day of /6144 er , 20 /4.
4 A 119;

LOCATOR (s) Bkike_ HCh,*107
/7(e/lf~

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer ( 3

4 1 mile I

A

C-13

*: Cl
\

1 m
ile CD Z

0
ROAD 4

> 0 0
54 LU - 1'1

ro o
LU El

AM C 4 3 02 b 9 j

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet /4

1 . The above map depicts the 41=1. F_Q_R 14-AU__ mining claim , which is located in Section (s )

27 , Township ---4- N 20 W, Range ______ _ _ _, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4x4 Wooden Posts

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFH)Oa

Revised July 2005

This furm is available from the Arizona Department of IMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



2014-0401'7Page ~ f2
Regue 1 11 1 By : Blake HarmonSHELLT-0-BAKER, RECORDEROFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY , AZ12-18-2014 05:06 PM Recording Fee $10.00

7·7LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
CA trNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ALMOST DEADWOOD -0 -C-

BLM 1>
CD Zplacer mining claim has been located by Date r.,

Stamp 
-1

0 .
Blake Harmon whose current mailing . -0

address is PO Box 1867 .1--. .10
-- -; 1Lu

1\) CDQuartzsite, AZ 85346 LU rn

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in

LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a South

AMC430210

direction to the Southern end line and 1320 feet in a West direction to the Western end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 27 , Township

4  N , Range 20 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) Nl/2 of SEl/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 27 T4N, R20W

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 30 ru day of ~57~0~ f/' , 20 /fl

LOCATOR (s) /5*~ 6 \4 CAf mo h IlA In ~ _-\ /,V\Frnf~-'v"--IC
Form MCF102

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( 3

1 mile I

-1\
A

14

Ty C-
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1 
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ile

AMC430216

71
11

ROAD W W. -,7
0

UJ f.n

000- 110

N
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet 24

1. The above map depicts the 4.L,l)<1_0_·f L_- -Bftlt) 1'1/190--Dmining claim, which is located in Section (s)

27 4 N , Range _-2-0-__ __.3~.., Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,, Township

La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4x4 Wooden Posts

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MC F 10(}a

Revised July 2005

This thim is avatilable from the Arizona Department of Mine,f & Mineral Resources and may he reproduced.
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C= ,LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM LJ-1 t -

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the AU FOR ONE
BLM

placer mining claim has been located by Date --

Stamp -
Blake Harmon whose current mailing --~

JAN 20 
P
 3: 23

N

address is PO Box 1867 
-
03

Quartzsite, AZ 85346

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in

AMC4302111

LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a South
direction to the Southern end line and 1320 feet in a West direction to the Western end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 27 , Township

__4  N , Range 20 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N 1 /2 of NW 1 /4 of NW 1 /4 of Section 27 T4N, R2OW

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 36~'f dayof October , 20 )4.
LOCATOR (s) Bhke H 11'('rv l-

-

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( 3

1 mile I

\310
A 1~~ 660 5,
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0
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1 
m
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LU 1- 1 1

V

00-- Ido

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet ~

1 . The above map depicts the AU FOR ONE mining claim , which is located in Section (s )

27 4, Township M___, Range __89_ _ ._fY-_ . Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian.

La Paz _____ County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4x4 Wooden Posts

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFH}Oa

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



2014-04016pagt/$ 2Requ=,~*H By: Blake HarmonSHELi 1 BAKER, RECORDEROFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ12-18-2014 05:06 PM Recording Fee $10.00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
C,I

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the AU WHAT FUN -0
BLM C-

C,placer mining claim has been located by Date .in· i N
Stamp

Blake Harmon whose current mailing )

address is PC) Box 1867 2 -0
t.1 1*1

Quartzsite, AZ 85346 r.) 0
LU m

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in
LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a South

AMC 4302121

direction to the Southern end line and 1320 feet in a West direction to the Western end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 27 , Township

4 N , Range 20 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N 1 /2 of SW 1 /4 of NW 1 /4 of Section 27 T4N. R20W

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 30 T M day of ~Ctd1en , 20 19
LOCATOR (s) Bla, Ig. Harrnon 84.*21-

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer ( 3

1 mile I
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00"'--- 110

N
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet · A

1 . The above map depicts the _t\U W_H_Al_-EU. All__-_ mining claim , which is located in Section (s)

27 , Township _.__4 --. ---51---, Range_-___ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,20 W

La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4x4 Wooden Posts

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10(}a

Revised July 2005

I'his furin is available from the Arix.ona Department of Mine% & Mineral Resourcev and niay be reproduced.



2014-04012Page 1 of 2Reaurr•* By: Blake HarmonSHELUUOFFIdiAL BAKER, RECORDERRECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ12-18-2014 05:06 PM Recording Fee $10.00

Lin

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -0 C-

C) 5-21NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BETTER THAN BULLION Fl N
BLM 0

placer mining claim has been located by Date 1 -O iStamp 3> v,
Blake Harmon whose current mailing N V ti

ro n(11
address is PO Box 1867 LU

Quartzsite, AZ 85346

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in

LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a South

direction to the Southern end line and 1320 feet in a West direction to the Western end lin

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

AM C 4 3 0 2 1 3'The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 27 , Township

__4  N , Range 20 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) S 1/2 of NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 27 T4N, R2OW

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 30 TH day of 06461er , 20 14 .
LOCATOR ts) ~),~.~e. /'~a/018 61

\
Form MCF102

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( 3

1 mile ,
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet ,/ I

\ON1 . The above map depicts the BETTER TH/IN BULL  mining claim , which is located in Section ( s)
27 20 W, Township _4_ _ ___51__  Range , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

La Paz County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4x4 Wooden Posts

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFH}Oa

Revised July 2005
This f („ In is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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FU
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GOLDEN OPPORTUNITY
BLM CD Z

placer mining claim has been located by Date
Stamp /.

Blake Harmon whose current mailing - 4

?11 
JA 

20 
P
 3 23address is PO Box 1867 r.!

-

CD

Quartzsite, AZ 85346 rn

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in

LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a South

direction to the Southern end line and 1320 feet in a West direction to the Western end line

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 27 , Township

4 N , Range 20 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) S 1/2 of NE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 27 T4N, R20W ,

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

AMC430214

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ~ ~
 TU day of 086\~tf , 25 'Lt

LOCATOR (s) SIakv. H0\fmon Ww#~=e
V*

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( M
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet , ~

1,The above map depicts the @.Rkil#_N__0_8808_I_fl-N-114ning claim, which is located in Section (s)

20 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,N , Range------27 -_-,Township _-_4_ ._______

La Paz County, Arizona.
4x4 Wooden Posts

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFZOOa

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources :uid may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM N=

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the HARDLY WAGES = c_
BLM 0 Z

placer mining claim has been located by Date
Stamp

Blake Harmon whose current mailing

address is PO Box 1867 N

A 
20 

P
 3:23

Quartzsite, AZ 85346 r-rl

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in

LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a South

AMG430215direction to the Southern end line and 1320 feet in a West direction to the Western end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 27 , Township

_4  N ,Range 20 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) S 1 /2 of SW 1 /4 of NW 1 /4 of Section 27 T4N, R20W '

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

lit
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 9 day of 06 tober . 20 /9.
LCIATORCs) Bkle-t HGrmo# 184,09'-

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of IMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( 3

4 1 mile I

r--J
-

C.-

660

1 m
ile

AMC430215

ROAD J

20 P 323

1

V

~ 110

N
Scale . 1" = 2000 feet

1. The above map depicts the ]Ila_ 8  D 11_ tal# _61&-5 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

27 4 N 20 W
, Township _______ ________ , Range--__-_ . ._, Gilaand Salt River Base and Meridian,

La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4x4 Wooden Posts

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF 10()a

Revised July 2005

rhis form is avt,ilable from the Arizona Department of Minew & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM PHOENOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ~Dl

1115 JAN 20 
P
 3:

BLM
placer mining claim has been located by Date

8laki Herrnon whose current mailing »4
Stamp b

71

address is po 86& ( 867 Al CD
w m

Auwtnitej Al 25346
The general course of this claim is Eost - West and it is situated in

LA f43 County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 6 6 0 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 66/ feetin a 56)£/ f A

AMC 4302lbdirection to the J 8 u 4 A endline and ~ 1 2 0 feetin a ~A/43 -f direction to the ~4f f end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 27,Towns~

Y /1/ , Range 2 0 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 5*2 °' wet ° 6 NE4 of Se, rl
THAj R16\A/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information ( if any) concerning its locality are as follows : Exclude.5 «ny pArtlon
of c\qim that over IRp.5 ed jac,q+I fr/04-le
~ fARC~.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this |~ -r  day of ~|~66-6 4~ er., 2011
ill-1.

LOCATOR (s ) B/Aki Ha r ,110 n Ta12AFF1;:FE~1.*-. V /1 .
Form MCF102

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer~

1 mile b

(45,9 0'it#.

-0

re th o ~

1115 JAN 20 
P
 3: 23

-

1 m
ile 3>

r·.1

r cl

AM0430216'

SE

T-1 0

Sgple : 1" = 2000 feet z~
1

1. The above map depicts the m D l mining claim, which is located in Section (s) 1

2 7 , Township 1-, N , Range 2 D \,4/ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Lci Fd z County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: AP~ £1 ll/~80~1 /63 +45

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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r.8

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM .L-,-1

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ONE FOR AU 0 25

BLM 0
placer mining claim has been located by Date ':

Stamp - -03> .UBlake Harmon whose current mailing N LU

address is PC) Box 1867 r..)
W i -11

Quartzsite, AZ 85346

The general course of this claim is East -- West and it is situated in

LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted.approximately 660 feet in a South
direction to the Southern end line and 1320 feet in a West direction to the Western end line.

AM
C

430211' -r-

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 27 , Township

__SL N , Range 20 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) S 1 /2 of NW 1 /4 of NW 1 /4 of Section 27 T4N, R2OW

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 2 6~ 1- day of 001-0 b£,r , 20 /9.
LOCATOR ( s) Bletke )-~ormAA

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( 3

1 mile I

A {320

660 ED
N

C-- Z

1 
m

ile r n
0

ROAD

AMC 43 0 211'W ry=

0'.--~ 1·10

N
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet

1 . The above map depicts the ONE_»1.-Au __ mining claim , which is located in Section (s)

27 , Township __-4- -- __-N___  Range _-2-9-__ _ _. YIL , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

La Paz County, Arizona.
4x4 Wooden Posts2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows:

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCFIOOa
Revised July 2005

[ his form l S available from tlic Arizom, Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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f. l

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

A. AZ

U
ICNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the PURELY PLACER CD
ri·-1BLM

placer mining claim has been located by Date
Stamp

Blake Harmon whose current mailing 6- I ..I-,

10 5 JAN 20 
P
 3 23address js PO Box 1867 C~-U'

F-1

Quartzsite, AZ 85346

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in

LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a South

direction to the Southern end line and 1320 feet in a West direction to the Western end line.

AMC430218

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 27 , Township

4 N , Range 20 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N 1/2 of NE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 27 T4N, R20W

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 3 0 1-14 dayof October ,2014 .
-ILotmoRw B/ake- H ar m on /@dS*flmui- -

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( 3

1 mile I

A

3 r
C Z:

1\0
0

1 m
ile

1_i660 54 V
ROAD

1\)
7

AMC430218

0-.--- 110

N
Scale . 1" = 2000 feet

ER
1. The above map depicts the - E-_08_EL  -f_-___2_4_AL mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

27 4 ___N__ , Range _-39__ __-E-_ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,, Township

La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4x4 Wooden Posts

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFIOOR

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Revources and may be reproduced.
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r'- )

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM G
'

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the UPHILL BATTLE 31> z ,-LF
BLM --

placer mining claim has been located by Date
Stamp -0 -DrjBlake Harmon whose current mailing -riN LJ

f.1

address is PO Box 1867 Al O

Quartzsite, AZ 85346 
r r:

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in

LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a South

direction to the Southern end line and 1320 feet in a West direction to the Western end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

AM0430219'

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 27 , Township

-C N , Range 20 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N 1/2 of NE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 27 T4N, R2OW

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

nal»M
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 0 1 dayof /Ct66(r , 2014 .

~OCKroR % 6~a.~f p ~*r*6,1 ~~65~
Form MCF102

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( 3

1 mile I

1 1__1660
-U
36:
C-'3

1015 JAN 20 
P

1 
m

ile

D. -
ROAD 61

Ir r AMC430219

N
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet /~

1 . The above map depicts the lif-8_ 11\-_-_2&8_TILE_ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

27 4 N 20 W-_, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,, Township , Range

La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4x4 Wooden Posts

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form VIC Flf)Oa
Revised.hily 2005

This Ii,rin is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Reiources and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 11:31 AM RUN DATE: 02/13/2015
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 004ON 020OW 027, 14 004ON 020OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 4

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 11:31 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/13/2015
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 2

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 008829
Total Case Acres: 43.470

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286203 AUTHORIZED 027 ALIQ N252,SWSW;

Serial Number: AZA 026093
Total Case Acres: 4.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 EXPIRED 027 ALIQ NE;

Serial Number: AZA 035338
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281009 PENDING 027 LOTS 2;

Serial Number: AZA 036475
Total Case Acres: 0.170

Casetvge Case Disp 14 004ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 PENDING 027 ALIQ NW,SW,SE,;

Serial Number: AZAR 0004169
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
282105 AUTHORIZED 027 ALIQ SESE; Y

Serial Number: AZAR 0026375
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend



RUN TIME: 11:31 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/13/2015
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 2

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

282103 AUTHORIZED 027 ALIQ S2SESE,52SWSW; Y



PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 20 WEST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY ~ STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 20 WEST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

2 31.53 MS - F MTPMS 4513 :161' 6:27\ 271 53.598 SUPPL SECS 27.33,34

1220673
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MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES.
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.
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